A

December 30, 1941,

Mr, L. vonPerbandt, President
Allen and Careia Company

332 S. lfichigan Avenue
MeCormick Building
Chicago, Illinois

Dear lMr. vonPerbandt:

In answer Lo your inguiry of daf'e December 24th, concerning

storage facilities at Hamma, we have o sborage warchouse locatoed near

the mine office and will have available some room for storage of your
materiel which we will be glad to doe

1 have asked our vesideit engineer to advise me just how much
gtorage room is availoble and ag yeb do not have that information. I
will let you lmow as soon as I 'hear from hiu., We should also like to
know what material you are apb to have shipped. Billing should be made
4n care of Mr. C. G. Sharrer, liine Superintendent, and . Sharrer will
have his men unlcad and Lransport the material %o the werchouse build-
ing, billing you therefor. Structural stecl and similar material could
now be unloaded fron yhe pailroad cars abt the tipple site, bubt there
4s no provision for ;,nousi.m«; there.

i Yours very truly,
THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

By e 9151‘;%‘5;&1
?.ﬂganmhf&““
Chief Engineer,

CC - Mr. Eugene mmtfo/ T
. RECEIVEL
ur. . g: Livingston BECO 1947 |
m. iy . 3]3'1 el - y {

RO




AIA COMPANY

o UCTING ENGINEERS
2005
SHEET No.

¢ CORM |cK BUILDING

432 5. MICHIGAN AVE.

CHICAGO

/'X '
y ' Deo. 20th, 1941, ' I
|

Abtentione= lic, T, Lo HHunter, Pur.Agt.

The Union Pacific Coal 0oy
Rock Springs, Wyo. _ : I
s Job #1277- Flatework.

7e have received an agknowledgnent of your
opder 167534 covering platework and miscellancous equip=
ment by the Roberd Tolmes & Brose., Inc.

They have advised us that they will give this
opder thelr best attention and wish us +0 aocknowledge it's
reeeipt and acceptance TO you for them.

Gentlemen?

g Yours very bruly,
ATLI & GAROTA CUMPAWY

- ”ﬂ/m%#l/

a0<Mr.Bugene McAuliffe
Mr.H.C.Iivingston
n-@‘otncm‘.
Mr.l .!’-Blﬂ-ill
Mr.I.M.Charles




c1A COMPANY

pCcING ENGINEERS

SHEET No,
M‘ﬂdﬂ"'QK BUILDING
332 5. MICHIGAN AVE,

OHICAGO

Deo, 26th, 1941,

ur, ¥, A, Hunter, Pur. Agbs,
The Union Pacific Coal Co.,
Rock Springs, yo.

Dear Sirt- ap: Cur order 413, Job 12377.- Motors,
e enclose two 659138 of our ordey 13, cover=-
ing motors for the Hanng, }iffy'ominr_.c tipple. Vill you kindly
send uve two C

opies of your order covering the same at your
early convenience, and oblige. -

Yours very btruly,

| ALLEN & GARCIA COUPANY
IVP:

Tnele

cC-kr.Eugene McAuliffe
Vr.H.Coldivingston
¥r.l Qn . Char les
MroX il -Bayl.ﬂ'
Mr.Geo,B,Pryde

R - « A you -




F
" @ SHEETNo.____

\lcCORMICK BUILDING
392 8. MICHIGAN AVE.

COHICAGO

Dec., 26th, 1941,

R

re To ﬁAo Hunter, Pur., Agbi,
The Union Pacific Coal Co., :‘
Rock Springs, Wyo. / : |

ars Order 14, Job 1277, |

: We enclose heréwith, two copies of our order
£14, job 1277, covering sparters for the Hauma, Wyoning
$ipple., Will you kindly let us have two eoples of your
order at your early O venience and oblige.

Deay Siri-

4

/ Yours very truly,
/ ATLTN & GARCIA COMPANY

- 'Enol e .
|

. / co-¥ir.Eugene Mciuliffe
: Ur.H.Colivingston
¥r % ol e mrlﬂ a8
Nr.Il.N.Bayless
Yr,Ge0.B oma.




/ 2c1A COMPANY
CTING ENGINEERS
‘amsﬂv
SHEET No
CORMICK BUILDING
332 5. MICHIGAN AVE,
OHICAGO

Dec. 24th, 1941,

"¥r, I. ¥, Charles, Chief Engr.,
The Union Paecific Coal Co.,
Rock Springs, Yvo.

Dear Sirse

In our preliminary digcussions regerding the OP-
dering of meteriels, ete., in conneection with the construc=

tior of Fenna tipple, iV was pointed out by us that owing to
present conditions, 34 would be advisable 10 accept shipment
of materials when, as and if, they could be obbained, as cere

toin companies will not hold them in their own stoek rooms,
until they sre needed.

e would, therefore, appreciete your advising us
whether it will De possible fo

» us to order czhipment on items
cutside of structural steel and conveyl

ng meehinery from stock
ené@ whether you have storeze spece available for thelir receipt.
ke, Livingston guccested that your warehouse nrobably would be
avallable for such storase and would appreclate recelving youw
advice as to, just wh

at arrangements we can meke im this re-
spect. 4

Yours very truly,

ALLTEN & GARCIA CONPARNY

A vy Ot

LVP:HL

cc-Mr.Bugene Meiuliffe
Mr.H. G.Li.vinsaton
¥r.I.N.Bayless
lxr,.Geo «Bo.Pryde




December 24, 1941.

ife, L. vonPerbandt, Fresident
Mlen snd Carcia Company
332 5. Wichigan Avenuc
Chicago, Illinois

Dear Ifr. vonPerbandd:

Your letter of -"‘aecnber 2énd just received, requesting

a reply to your lotber of Jccmbar 12¢h concerning solestion of

conveyor belb. / '

I 2@sume t.hau)fou rofer to your lotter of thab date
addrossed to Mr. Hunt-/;:r as I £ind no other. lir. Hunter advises

me that he is » by wire today.

Yours very truly.
THE UHION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

By Onigine! SF‘%, a5

LM.C
Chief ngincer.
CC - lir. mmmumu/
. amc B. Fryde
nr. Il n. & - il-.-_-—__._ PP
nro K. G- Limm \-‘} .':"".l::._ .

Mr. F. A. Hunter ReLEIVE!




y

B 0,
aORT ; ~ ’ ; WM. VONMEDING,
: "aguf ALL P_J R & (Y&xn‘a () Lk ( ) OL\I thNXr SECRETARY AND TREASURER
1 il
CONSULTING & CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS PHONE
", —— w@w—- — HARRISON 2472
i I'-.. )

MCCORMICK BUILDING
332 S.MICHIGAN AVE.

CHICAGO

Dec. 22nd, 1941,

Mr. Eugene McAuliffe, Pres.,
The Union Pacific Coal Co.,
1416 Dodge St.,

Omaha, Nebr.

Dear Mr. McAuliffe:

£
We have received your letter and copies ©

orders submitted Dacg?berf%gtgﬁe;ggohﬁgikf3;g§rdqgatggf
to the various companies Ep s X L

motors, controls and electric q
pecg 32&g§vgo§h;ou with{n the next day or two. Serar
menhave not seen order covering the machinery foi c-
‘wgll ~-pittsburg, but am assuming that it will fo low o !
= Yshortly. There is an appreciable tighteningiug <,
verythe markets, but believe that we are getting dn o thg
%itar, especially on the main items, sO &S to wind up

ordering of materials before the end of the year.

/ Thanking you, we are,

Yours very truly,

ATLEN & GARCIA CO

e A b (bl

cc-Mr.G.B.Pryde




r

i

;24 COMPANY

0T ENGINEERS
A

- @ SHEETNO.—______

AMICK BUILDING

:’f,._ MICHIGAN AVE.

OHICAGO

Dec, 22nd, 1941,

Mr. T. Mo @ules, Chief EngPes
The Unlion Paciflic Coal Coey
Rock Springs, ¥l

Deay Sivrs

Have youw 1eptor OF the 20th regarding
the conduit and main feeder wires end will advise you
of the coat of the exbtre work as soon a8 wWe ean work
§% upe. Uould appraciate,--'raoaiving some word regarding 1
the conveyor belb mentioned in m¥ jetter of December |

12%he.

.jl

Yours very truly.
ALIIN & GARCIA COMPANY

LVYP: /;' BY W
/




December 20, 1941,

Allen and Gareia Company
licCormick Building
332 South lMichigan Avenue
Chicago, Illinois

Attention: lr. L. VonPerbandt

Dear Sir:

In reply to your lebiter of date December 17th,con=-
corning the location of the 220-volt feeder circuil for tho
new No. L-A liine Tipple at Hamna, lyoming.

e believe that the suggested arrangement "G is,
as you recommend, preferable and you will procecd along this
plan.

The amount of conduit and main feeder wires in cx=-
cess of 100 feet is properly exira work on your contract and
we should prefer to have an agreed price therefor at this
tims. wWill you kindly advise us what you consider proper
compensation?

By this time you probably have complebed details
of footings and foundations and we should eppreciate your
advisinz us how the quentities, as debailed, check with the
estimated amounts mentioned in the conbrach.

Very truly yours,

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COLPANY

e
g Signe
By ‘?rﬁm&;@m

Chief Ingineer.
CC - lMr. Bugene McAulifte/

iir, George B. Pryde
Mr., I. . Bayless
¥pe. H. C. Livingston
My, P. A. Hunter



; 368=18

..‘

December 22, 1941

Allent & CGarcis Company
eGormick Buildin
Chicggo, Illincis

Gentlemen
tnohing herevrith threc coples of

.- » ﬁ.!.
LA BB S

ruprchasing Agent F. A. Hunter? s Ordsr No.

on MeNally pigtebure Nfg. Cord., Pitteburg, Kanses.
with respect to the priopity, MHr. R. .

1oesl OPM representative, telephoned the

Feir,
Washington office'and T nave writtgn a friend of
mine in the Department today alrmsil, gpecial
delivery. :
T am noping Nr. Pryde will get something
gquieckly. ” ‘
' Sincerely yours,
EUGENE MoAULIE

~eo: Mr. g. B. Pryde:

b
.




Omsha — Decenber 22, 1941

File: S-5103-802-8

lir. Bogene Mehnliffe, President,
Union Pacific Coal Company,
Cmaha, Nebrasksa.

Returning herewith Union Pacific Cozl Company Order
E75%3 of December 16th covering approximately 186,000 pounds of cozl
machinery purchased fron the Helally Pittsburzh Menufacturing Corporation,
Chicago, to be shivped to the coal compeny at Famna, Vyoming in care of
Allen & Garcis Compeny, cars to originate at the shipper's plent at Pitts-
burg, Kensas.
Will you please arrenge to route these cars via StLSF-

Waness City-UP.

Le T i‘FILGOXﬁ
2
oC - Yr. XK. T, Mindemann - Kensas City
Mr- ‘l’!. Tt Btms — chicago

Yr. C. B, Astler - Cheyenne
My. B. F. Echele - Onzha




Rock Springs - December 19, 1941

kr. Bugene ilcAuliffe:

Herewith, in sextuplicate, Purchase Order No. 67533, to the
lellally Pittsburgh lfg. Corp., covering equipment for our Hanna
No. L4~A tipple job.

If satisfactory to you, will you please insert the routing
and approve, sending three copies to the Allen & Garcia Company,
retaining one copy for your files, and returning two copies to me for
further handling. Please say to the Allen & Garcia Company that, Jjust

as soon as ve receive the Priority Order from the 0.P.l. in lashington,

same will be furnished to them.



HE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY e

P AN oroen 67533
70 gelelly Pitteburgh MLfp. Corn.
7 No. Miebigan fve., *' i
jttne Hra Co W. Vetewman, Ir.,
fhietgs, Iil.

REQUISITION

Quote both numbers on invoice

Rock Springs, Wyo.
Do, 16, 1941

—

care of dllen & QGaveie Coupany, Renna, Yyoaing

use furnish the following material and ship to The Union Pacific Coal Company,

/' Ship via StLSF-Kansas City=UP

A |To Panrieste and furalsh sll materlal 25 shown
and oalled for, somplete, per Alles & Gereln Com-
pany's dwswings aad otherwise, as listed in

$il s order. Ve will seeept your stendard bear-
4pgs 1n the case of the 45° leng vearing angle
pillow blooks, and the gteel frame protested
sorew take up beerings, your style DSS. only.

Deseription Price
2 Bepty trip mekey. $ 1,5594.00
2—3 Rug.n.a?m feeder (P:nlmt iﬁi.’} 921,00
T e for nut, ege. and lunp PLeE-
g mv:ﬂnes; 'm;& sleeck shaking chute. 2,160.00 \

LR % gain belt conveyor (haeckatop not
< ::ol.maod, bput including belt vwiper cnd
six Link-Deld rubbey covered trough-

jog roils) 4, 268,00
el ‘:ﬁ Mixing eonveyer 2,160,060
-1 fut, egg, and Lump loading boona. b3157.C0
W17 Refuce and house ¢oal COLVOyOT 1,339.00
gpH-6 Counterwelght equipnent for mut, o7,

and lwus loading booms 1,405.00

O2e « 72 heavy ¢uty double roll breaker,
&® tgo 18" adjusteent, ecorplote with "V" belt
érive consisting of one 48% P.D, driven csheave
one 12.5" Z.D. =otor sheave tored
KeBa and 9-0195 "V¥ belte. 6,761.00

Three Pentegraph cay chenging ehutes for the
nut, egg, sud lump iosding hooms, sheet M16,
gomplete with 2ll operating neoheniem, 1,129.00



Form 201-;B

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY Steet 2
oroer 07523

ﬂm -'e~m"3}' wi*"-,.rs'i--u::*-v_?: WP Corp e
3 g A i S Quote both numbers on invoice

Rock Springs, Wyo.
J_,‘f"'"" _12{:’ "f"f?

¥ Stsa

fase furnish the following material and ship to The Union Pacific Coal Company,

farcot Allen & Garels Company, Hanra, Woming

Ship via

Isen & (oout'd)

Total estimated %
[

velght ceees 186,000 ibs,
Price F.0.D. Ts"?i'i:?::‘f‘.‘vr;_: Kereen, '"H:‘! ﬁ??.'* freight
gliowed to Banng, Wyomning « 5 8 & 3 @
Ae mer Ve

- o » L 3 u oW
per your cuctetion dsted Yovember 4, 1941,

!
&
f‘l
]
)
e

ire o fuam _‘!'?: ue irmediatoly blue print conies
% wv:;- dravwinge of double roll breaker, the
the L8F helt wiper, and

antepraph c"L‘:f‘Sn
and take ups, wen 30 1ed

t‘\‘* c‘\*“!_r‘ gs

above,
ngvsr“ olgﬂr et Simens iehﬁ, ané method of
cor -ootion.

Tielé Inspection by Allen & Guyrola Co.

(A« & G. Job Ho. 1277. Order

Lao¥ Ho. 3)

Tuvolice Must Be Hendered in Quadruplicet

A..':‘-'..gb ..-}Jn

Original Simned
"'II"\ .\ 3o At TP
ENRENE [-AIIEEE

'ﬁ’ro pldente.
CC|- A. % Ce Coe. (2)

Mr., E, MeAuliffe .
Ur. F. Tallalre
¥r. F. A, Hunter

In accepting this order, it is understood that you 72//
agree to terms and conditions shown on the re- = e
verse side of this order.

Purchasing Agent.




Decesbar 19,

-

Allen & Carecis “ciﬂan;
MeCormiok Buil 1.M.

232 6. Michipsn Ave.
Chicago, T11: noie

Gentlemen:

I am attaching hercto three copies of Purchssing
Agent F. A. Hunter's Orders Nos. 67052, 67BI4, “7&&5, 67536,
E7557, 67638, ond 57539, the routings inserted the recn bub
le k;ng the priorit; number, whiech wiTL be telegrapacd to

you the moment the ordsr ls recelived. Nr. "ryde is tracing
for same continucusly, dr. W. B. Hughes, Staff &dvisur,'

Project Ratlag Sectlon of the Division of Priorities stating,
under date of December 12, thet 1t requires between two and
three weeks to procese a project aprlicstion case, but that

he would expedite ours &s much ag possible. Mr. Pryde does

not antieivate receiving this before December 20, but wo

will handle with all nossible promptitude.

Sincerely yours,

Original et
ruwrw"nnh““ﬁ:

co: Mr. G. B. Pryde




J The Unicn Pacific Goal Gompany

: s : ACCOUNTING INFORMATION
T[h,T \ L0 PN\
Q7 A N TIME FILED,

R. B. WHITE NEWCOMB CARLTON J. C. WILLEVER
PRESIDENT CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT

-. _ telegram, subject to the terms on back hercof, which are hereby agreed fo

1206.B. K GCEESK N

Omaha, Nebraska
December 19, 1941 -

Allen & Garcia Company
MeCormick Bullding
Chicago, I1ll.

Sending seven orders to you today's mail.

Eugene McAullffe




Omaha - December 19, 1941

File: S-5103-602-8. ..
, Hhgene Mehnliffe, President,
5e Union Pacific Coal Compamr'
(ngha, Nebraska
As requested, I am herewith furnishing you the routing to use in
comection vith material to be shipped to the Union Pacific Coal Company care
of Allen & Garcia Company, Hamns, Wyoming, to be used in the construction of a
new coal tipple at that point,
On the 580,000 pounds of steel to be shipped by Pan American Bridge
/ Company from New Castle, Indiana, covered by Order 67532 of December 16th, please
route via CCO&StL-Wabash-Kensas City-UP,
On the shipment of 116,000 pounds of machinery and equipment covered

7 by Order o, 67534 of December 16th from Robert Holmes & Bros., Inc., Danville,

111, , please route via C&EI-St,Louvis-Alton-Kensas City-UP,

On the shipment of 9,650 pounds of machinery from Dings Magnetic
Separator Company of Chicago under Order 67535 of December 16th which I understand
will originate at Milwaukee, Wisc., please route via CMStP&P-Kansas City-UP,

On the shipment of 2,800 pounds of glass snd putty from Allen & Garcig
Co., Chicago, under Order 67536 of December 16th please route via Alton-Kansss Ci ty-
Union Pacific,

On the shipment of 1,700 pounds of steel sash end: doors from St Louis,
Ho, covered by Order 67537 of December 16th to Allen & Garcia Co., at Chicago,
plezse route via MKT-Kansas City-UP,

On the 250 pounds of skylights end flashing from Allen & Garcia Co.,
Chicago, under Order 67538 of December 16th and 8,000 pounds of speed reducers, ete,
from W, A, Jones Foundry & Maching Co., Chicsgo, under Order 67539 of December 17th,
please route via Alton-Kansas City-UP,



-2 -

Your copies of the orders referred to ave returned herewith,




Rock Springs - December 17, 1941

/ M. Eugene E‘JT.CAUJ_iffe:

I am attaching herewith six copies each of the following
orders for the Hanna L Plane tipple:

1. No. 67532, to Pan American Bridge.Co.

2. No. 67534, to Robert Holmes & Bros., Inc.

3. Wo. 67535, to Dings lMagnetic Separator Co.

L. No. 67536, to Allen & Garcia Co.

5, No. 67537, to Allen & Garcia Co.

6. No. 67538, to Allen & Garcia Co.

7. No. 67539, to W. A. Jones Foundry & iachine Co.

If these orders are acceptable to you, will you please approve,
insert the routing, and send Ebrge copies to the Allen & Garcia Company,
two for their files and one to be sent to the manufacturer. Retain
one copy for your own files, and return two to me for further handling.

Please say to the Allen & Garcia Company that these orders
are being sent at the request of the Allen & Garcia Company to protect
us in prices, and we expect to obtain a priority number on this_projact
within the next ten days, and when received we will forward to you

so that the Allen & Garcia Company supply each of the manufacturers

indicated with a copy of same.




. “,_.nni.,.n. . = . - iy

Form 201—B

" care of

Ship via

A

. : LoecaL
/ 8-41-1000
4 THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY B
ORDER 6753¢
F Pan Aueriesn Urddee Co., e
Attd-'l‘ f‘,‘r'e a.. f‘,ri ..“i L_'E!, Quote both numbers on invoice
Few Cactlie, Indlana. 1
Dot PTinEs W39y, o
furnish the following material and ship to The Union Pacific Coal Company,
Mien & Gerels Cumpany, Heone, VWyowing. ?_ ff":;.
. L
00CeStL-Vabash, Ksnsas City; UPRR _ gt
: : _ ﬂﬁf‘{ !j_{'
Purnish and febrieste all necessary styustural 07 oy o
steel, oe directed dy enpineers, to build o come b
plete eoel hendling plant for The Union Pasifie f

Coel Cospany, a: Hauna, Wyenlng, kvown es Mine #4
eonsisting of a five track tinple, csouneeted to
g rotary car dump house by means of a steel con-
veyor gallery. Plens and speeifications cover-
ing this job, are attached und made pard of this
order. The shove mentioned steel to be sorplete
with fleld rivets, or bolts, as dirccted, and to
inelude stair strimgers, engle hend reil, cone
vyeyor Trames, dunp hopper, plate feeder pan, ma-
ehinery supporting steel, house ooal sud refuse
bins, and reguley duilding steel, such ast- ,
eolumns, beauns, trusces, rigld franes, eto. fob
inciuded in this order are suck items as:-ptair
treads, pletework chutes, anchor bolts, floor-
ing, sask, doors, seveens, ete. Above steel to

be peinted one coat of Red Metalex p2int before
leaving shope. |

Tatil ..timm Mght BeaBwe 580,390 1h'¢

Price 7.0.B, loweastle, Ind., with full freight

sllowed to Hunna, Tyouing, £7-50 per owts . . »  §43,500.00
As per your guotation dated Septomber 22, 1941,

You are to furnish to us ot onee, certificate of
issurance in s eompeny satisfaetory to us, pProe-
teeting the Allen & Garela Company end The Unien
Peecifie Coal Company, ageinst sll eonrpensation
clains, es well as, general 1ilebility, axé pro-
perty demage. Insurence noliey %o be in foree

e T




Form 201-——B EOGAL
8-41-1000
THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY eneet 2
o orbEr 07532
g REQUISITION
g rw };’3‘;&1’16215 Briﬂ;f’e C-u, Quote both numbers on invoice

£

‘tthl 5 I L] :i.l * i g,
ew C? Estj.@, E f—». Rock Spﬁngs’ WYO.

Dee. 16, 1941,

ease furni
care of

Ship via

C - A. &[G

) /'
., order, it is understood that you
G m& conditions shown on the re-

sh the following material and ship to The Union Pacific Coal Company,

Allen & Garela Coupany, Henna, Wyoming.

- v —

Ttem A {Conttd)

during entlre peried thet steel ig being del-
ivered and until job is completed and accepted
1"“‘ UVl

The Allen & CGerels Compeny, will furnieh you with
fouy bdlue print copies af ench detell érawing on
materiel covercd by this order, nud cne bHlue
print set of design drawings, for shep use.

fiet 30 daye; to be involeeld each month 22 steel
is delivered, peynent to be made ox the dasis of
204 of material on the site. It belng apeeifi-
eelly understood, that 20% will be withheld une
11 sueh time when @)l meterisl hes been delw
ivered end nccepted by the Allen & Gavela Co.

Pleld Iuspeetion by Allen & Gerola Co.

Delivery: To be coordinated ’aﬂ’ith erection sshedule anéd eo plete
‘ by Ao¥il 1, 194Z2,

(A & @, TPb Noe 1277, Grﬂﬁr Ew. 1.)

O VED:

fseretion, Praaiﬂe“‘t .

Purchasing A
verse side of this order. ng Agen:,




Form 2(;1-—-]3

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

orDER 67554

. ,-"‘ Robert Holmes & Drog., Ine,, REQUISITION

Attn,. Mr. d. :' Hals WS,
510 Junetion Ave.,
Papville, 3‘.1.,1..

/ Rock Springg, Wyo.
Dee., 16, 1941

A~

fse furnish the following material and ship to The Union Pacific Coal Company,

of Allen & Garela Conmeny, Banva, Wroming,

Ship via C&LT, St. Louls; Alton, Kansas City; UPAR

A Furnish and fadbricate 2ll meterisl as shown and
ealled for on Allen & Garela Company®s drvawines
as Lizted helow;

Pletewe Lﬁ:
qh&“ﬁ BQBﬁrl 3 Eﬁt. &-t'u
e ".pels loading md éizeharge
ehute eué tramy iron chute 22004

ME & 6.Upper cheker sareezu 140004
%7 & &-Lower " 12200%
M.1C Nut,egg avd lump p’.fﬁ"inﬁ i I

tables. o X275
Mil ~8lack ghaking chute 30405
M9 -Pleking and heuss cozl _

ehutes. Qhbus

™20 ~Mine rus end sieek chutes L7540%
M2l -Sleck telescoping chute und :
bt dust stack 29004
Hiz  <Hixing conveyoy getes end

pleking table ehutes with
: Yopes, shea gu +C1lips e, FHS kel
263 -Btendard 40 uwndercut mates _4250F

Price %1.5.00 zmr Cwte » Total ﬁ’f-. s o TO4D5H

EDS -Screen drin {not me...utnﬂg

' flywheel)

8PHS ~Pendulun sereen hanger: (ineluding
royalty)

Quote both numbers on invoice

RYCAL

8-41-1000



f J— F .I:.--v 2- e - I:l\ - - -
/V orm 201—B Loeat
¢

/ THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY smeet 2
ORDER {5 34

bert Holmes & Broe., Iue, ?

REQUISITION
Ml ﬁﬁ"u e Ks 1‘;1—"1-{?{3, Quote both numbers on invoice
510 Junetion iLve,
- - v p

banville, IT1l. Rock Springs, Wyo.
Dee. 16, 1941

se furnish the following material and ship to The Union Pacific Coal Company,

areof Allen & Qarete Conpeny Henne, Wyomi:

] K o h e :'..\1.’

Ship via

“iscellancous Rauisment (eontta)

M3 =4~Car retarders, corplete with a1l

néceasary rope, sheaves, cline, hooks eto, & 2,324.08
- 92-Ash board stilts, comulcote with ook

elasps, bolte ete,, 28 shown on Graw.

ioge M10, and Mii. 156.00

One iten of hemd wineh, ewuaiiser, rone eling

ets,, for sheet 21, 97.25
Totel estlmated welght ..... 116,000 ibs.

Priece F.0.B, Danville, Tilinels, with fuil frefcht

allowed to Henne, %yoming . . . . . . bl o {18,223.88
Field Inspection by Alilen & Gareln Co,

Delivery lNot Later 5 Mareh 1, 1042,

(Re & 0. Tob 20, 1277, Order o, &}

% Be Dendered in Quedruplicate.

Mr. E. MoAuliffe ,
M. ¥, Tallmire
Mr, F,A., Funtepr

In accepting this order, it is understood that you %/ 4 T =z
agree to terms and conditions shown on the re;/ =

i L Purchasing Agen:,
verse side of this order.




Form 201—B

Locar

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY Uik
oroer 07535

REQUISITION

pinge ;E&{;’;Qﬁif deparator Co, 3
Attas Mre Jo L. Mayer,
’7 %J. gc:' r“u?g}‘n ;:t. : Quote both numbers on invoice

g¢hiesngo, I1l.

Rock Springs, Wyo.
Doe. 16, 1943

" please furnish the following material and ship to The Union Pacific Coal Company,

care of Mlen & Gareln G'&’&';Z‘Q)?JJ.E}}, Hunna 5 = d'ﬂ?_‘_é;‘,:;_f_.__';

Ship via ~ CHEEPOP-Konsas CALy-UPRR

& |1 - 36" x 50" x 48" belt width, code ALPACA
DIGS, pigh intensity nugaelic ouiley, couplote

vith 5.7/16" éin. shaft, as per Allen & Garela
Company®s Bpecifioentions, with double bruchcs,
brush holders, current ¢oilscter ring houslng,
+4th built in Thyrite resistor, set collars
ete.,. Hagnstlie contzol for zhove unit will
be sepsiied from 110-1°5 volt D.C. 5 7., M.G.
zet, not inecluded in this ovier.
vou will supply iz eonncetlon with thls units

1 - Panel doerd, with volt metew, outoide opere
ated steel swisel cadinet with pilot 1lght, Tuses,
resistor, and rheosiast, mounted therecn,

price Compiete ¥,0.8, Milwaukee, Wis., Itk Tull
freioht alloved to Hennua, Woomdng -« ~ « = » o
Az per your guotation dated Hovesber 12, 104l.

Tatal estizsted welsht ,i.0¢ 9,6507,

vou will supply ue lumaeddately wlih Touw hlae
print coples of your drewings sovering shove
equipment, showlng sufTielont lustallation
dinensions. -

Field Tnsnection dy Allen & Gareia Co,

Delivery ot Later Thaa Hareh 1, 1942,

(A. &G9) Job Fo. 1277, Order Ne. 5)
rgoiee/ Must Be Fendered in quadruplicate,

-y S&,Gﬁl <00

? g3 a 77 /1’: ®y

n accepting understood that you - o
agree to terms and conditions shown on the re-
ae ”» ‘xerﬁ ﬂiﬂ gﬂ' : o : Uy » 2l 1oy

!r. ‘. !!,A‘ . / Mrh g; i. h% g!

Purchasing Agene.




/ Form 201—B
p LocaL

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY i
oroer 67536

REQUISITION

en & Garein Co
g;é e ":i G:&:ﬂlﬂ ‘;}“:PE' o Quote both numbers on invoice
hleago, 12
thieago, Ill. Rock Springs, Wyo.
Des, 3«6; 1911

@ please furnish the following material and ship to The Union Pacific Coal Company,

areof Allen & Garcila Compeny, jarne, Wyoming

Furnish the followiug i1u ¢lear, polished, plate,
wire glass 1/4" thiek.

A 4 ~ pleces 14/20
B 20 - " 14/19
¢ 13- 1329

Furnish the folloving im Luminex wire gless,
1/4" thiek.

#26 Pieces 14/20
' -
#gg i@, Bed Litherge steel sash putiy.

sylee F.0,0, Chicago, Til., with Tull
gar::l@tﬂnlnweﬁ.ta Honne, GyOmIBE » » = s 5 s » o o $358.00.

€ bt b 0D

Potel estinated welght scees ﬂ,gsﬂi.
[Pield Inspection.

pelivery Not Later Than Mareh 1, 1942

(A. & C. Tob Hoe 1277 Ovéder Nos 7)

15t Be Rendered In tuadrupliecate.

ARPEOVED: ]
e 1l e/,
Joeration. / Prepiliont

In accepting this order, it is understood that you % 4 = = .
| agree to terms and conditions shown on the r >

i Purchasing Agen:
verse side of this order.

ec - % G. Cos (2)  Mr. ¥, Tallmire
. E. MoAuliffe Mr. ¥, A, Bunter




Form 201—B

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY

LocaL
8-41-1000

oroer 87837

REQUISITION

A.uen & Gareia Co.,

332 &, ilehigen Ave.,
Chiesgo, Illi. Rock Springs, Wyo.
Dec. 16, 1941

Quote both numbers on invoice

" Please furnish the following material and ship to The Union Pacific Coal Company,
areof Allen & Gerele Cospeny, Hanna, ¥Wyomning.
Ship via EET-Kansas Gity-UFiR

a Tor furnishing eteel sash ag listed belows,

Ail sash to be for 14/20 glass, eaé to Do come
plete vith all glasing elipe and 21l attoche
ments necesenry for fastening eash to steel
angle girte. Ventilstors to be horizontel
asivoted, eomplete with all ozerating meghw
anisa,

50 Units lin. 52160 steel sash with vertilstors. )
?ﬁﬁﬂ“ﬂh%.lovitvoaaovwotas @455.90

3 gnite Vo, 52 steel sash without verbilators
?xﬂ,“u&_,ﬁs._ﬁp..,...a.¢.-;-.; 15.60

2 T dts Mo. 22140 steel sash with ventllators
Eﬂ““ﬁh%G.S{).-ol-anu-t;ont 13-%

B 3 - Two steel penels with leock rall single leaf
(Left hand swing out) pressed tube indust-
rizl steel doors, fexr ¢ 3'-0" x 7'-0% open-
ings. To bhe coumplete with all hardvare, pac-
xed snd shipped sepeyctely, for atischuent
to owners structurel steel frume. Hardware
to consist of 3 gelvenized steel dbutts and
one irvon (Jepanned ficisgh) lateh, for eseh

Mo.i&ﬁh*”.?;;.---a.....-.-q 9‘6!?5

¢ 1 - Door for 2'-6" x 7'-0" opening, (loft hand
swing out) Specifications serme as for Item B.

me. “‘h 329‘&6 8 % % ®§ % s B & &5 ® 8 & & @ ® 29'66

e - . e e e B b |




Form 201—B
LocAL

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY ~ Shest 2
orDER B7637

REQUISITION

pden & Garela Co.,
332 8, Mighigan Ave.,
ehicago, Ille

Quote both numbers on invoice

Rock Sprmgs, Wyo.
Deo. 16, 1941

fnase furnish the following material and ship to The Union Pacific Coal Company,
aeof Alieu & CGareia Coupany, Hanpe, Wyouiag

Laedta

Ship via

b 1 - Door for 2'-6" x 7'-0" opening, (right hend
swlng ous) sp miﬁcaﬁ‘ara game ac for Item B

.?I‘it‘.":‘t: :q‘:h \5'-.:".'_}.5}6 i Lol e Mol L W W U e %29‘66

Potal Prise F.0.B. 8t. Louls, Mo,, with full
frefoht allowed to Hauna, Hyoming « o = o o o o $633.07

Totaul estincted welsht essen 17007 .
¥leld Inspecition.

s;1ivery ot Later Than Mareh 1, 1942.
(Ae & @. Job No. 1277, Order Jos &)

yust De Rendered In Quadruplieabe,

j\""

/

§ *:-erat:ltm. Preclofrlt,

CC| - A. & G. Co. (R)
¥r. B, MeAuliffe
My, P, Tallmire
Mr, F. A, Hunter

In accepting this order, it is understood that you %/ /
agree to terms and conditions shown on the re-

verse s:de of th:s order.

Purchasing Agen:




Form 201—B

' LoecAL

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY i
ORDER 6?538

4 REQUISITION
en & Qerple Oo

Quote both numbers on invoice
i

See. g3l

wse furnish the following material and ship to The Union Pacific Coal Company,
Jareof 4118z & Qarcla Cuspany

Hen=mn
L - ’ AsSAEES AR

Fentenge, Til.

I

P

Shipvia  aAjten-Kansas CAty-UPRR

Purnieh skylights complete, as shown and eslled
for on Reguisition #6 attashed to thie order.

Price ¥,0.8. Chieaga, Ill., vwith full freight
allowed vo Hanna, Wycnlng « ¢ ¢ 5 2 5 » 5 = ¢ o

TS

R30.00
B Furnish &l flaahix{ag ag shown and calied Tor on

reculisition N2, 2 sheets) atteched to this
% 11 9 o

Peice ¥.0.B. Chieago, Ill., with full froight “
n‘.lm':aﬁ tﬂ'pﬁﬁﬁn, ?aym?.ing @ B ¢ ©® B s & A& @ & @ :;.: 297.0%’}

Total Price, F.0.3. Chiemgo, T1l., «lth full _
fyeight allowed to Hanna, Wyoming o « » « o « o v £37.00,
'rot_gl. estiznted welshi 250#. .

Field Inapection. ‘

Delivery lot Later Than !lareh 1, 1L94Z.

(4. & G. Job No. 1277. GOréer Ho. 9)

fNust Be Rendersd To usdwupliecste,

APPROVED:

5 < B Purchasing Agens,
oC -4 E Efeﬁfa?iigr)der' < ¥r. ¥, Tellmire

My, B. MeAuliffe ! My, ¥, &, Hunter

In accepting this order, it is understood that you _%/ ﬁ —
agree to terms and conditions shown on the re-/'




Form 201—gB
Locan

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY o
orper $7539

REQUISITION

¥ & lleehine &8¢
.a} W AR LI {L}u § Quote both numbers on invoice

. o ¥ A, Jones Found
. .A.ttﬁo fir. Ja ::r.l

Rock Springs, Wyo,
Deec. 17, 1941

e

&

guse furnish the following material and ship to The Union Pacific Coal Company,

acof Aller & Garela Coupany, Henna,

$ipva  Alten-Kansas CAty-UPRH

& |1 - 150 DU Berringbone speed reducer Assesbly {2
Style Mos 2, ratio 17.7 to 1, mounded on Style
B, L. H, sssembly, hedpnlate, with outhosrd hear-
ing end one 2.1/2 AR flexidle esupling, Our

25 EP 1200 nPY will be skivped to your shop

for conplete assemdbly of shove unit.

pri@& -] -] Q o = - a = e » B a 4 ] a - 4 L 4 - “% &63'61
DISTRIBUTION: Loaded Mine Car Feeder

B | 3 - 120 DH Herringbone speed veducers, Style No, 1
Assendbly Ko, 1, m;iﬁ Eg‘swtgjl,ogfgiatf ';}zh
Style A bedplates « ASpembly Go A
Myﬂeﬁbltpm@lin;n. gur 7-1/2 EP 1160 PN motor
will de shipped to your shop, fer complete cge
senhly of above unita, :

m.“........gnoa.rGQQQ.-. 9.?5.43
DISTRIRUIION: Loading Poous

- - ype Spur Cesr pesd Redueers,

4 ?Gx?m‘fuglgiw “;?’ B bedpletes ord outboard
bearings, ratio 99 te 1, No, 1 AR flerible ooup-
1in w'be srranged with gpoclal hrake wheol, to
sult our brake freme, whieh i1l be plroced ho-
tween reducer and motor, ond ~ounted o» rye-

ducer bedplates,

wheel to he or reducer half ¢f eoupling,
:g:‘w shafts of redueers to de turzed down
to receive 1imit switeh soroeket.




qare of

Ship via

Form 201—B

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY ghees 2 ik
ORDER _57539
fi 4 Jones Foundry & Machine Goa, R

o/ itn. Hre J. Merland,
401 V., Roosevelt Nd.,
ghieago, 111,

Quote both numbers on invoice

Rock Springs

gegs 17, ig’ﬁ

fruase furnish the following material and ship to The Union Pacific Coal Company,

ﬁ_}.lem & Garcim Coupany,

Henna, Vyoming.

Iten € {(contd)

Units to ivolude cast irom drums 10% dls, x 10%
faco peored Yor 172" eeble om $/10% piteh with

suitable esble anchor holes driiled at ensh end
of seoring and with one set of “U" anehor glins.

Sur 2 HF 1200 R motors, also byrake housiags
and 1imit swit-h sproekets w1ll be sent to your
shop for complete asseadly o thege units,

Fﬂ&‘ L3 a £ L] -] o a B - L3 o L3 2 £ £ L] = L] « a o s’.‘ 892‘50
UISTRIAUTION: Boou Holste

- Ho., 18 double type Spur gear rofiucer, Jtyle Ho.3
" g:tia 24 %o 1, with sdyle B bednlate aud outs
hoard beearing. Inel one MNo. 1l=3/4 AA flex-
ible eoupling. Our 10 HP 1200 =2 motor will be
sent to your shop £OF somplete assembly of this
mtl

'M'.q-tgquo-atl‘tnzllt_‘toap-p £03.15

« 150 DI Herringbone speed reducer, ratic 17.7 _
. ’é.”xr-m- Noe2 with Btvie B-R-i bedolate with
outhoard bearing and No.2-1/2 Af Flezible coup-
iing. Our 25 H.P. 1160 PP motor will be sent
to your shop for ecomplete sssenbly of this unit.

m.’an-dc;anﬁgna.qg..... ‘n.m
PISTRIRUTION: Mixing Conveyer



Form 201—B

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY sneet 3
ORDER {7639

REQUISITION

LocaL
8-41-1000

4, Jomes Foundry & Maochine Co.,
Jtne s J. Marland,

0L W, Rocsevelt Bd.,
ghiespo, Ill.

Quote both numbers on invoice

Bec. 17, 49iL

o furnish the following material and ship to The Union Pacific Coal Company,
Jeof  Aldlen & Garela Coumpeny, Hanne, Wyoning.
Ship via :

F | V-Belt drive for 48" belt conveyor Iwg. M1
40 WP 260 R notor econsisting of;

1-9.2% ¥.D,8-"C" groove motor sheave
1-44% P.D.8«"C" groove &riven sheave
5.1/16" pub eentrel, 3~7/16% dia. bors,
K.8, 7/8" x 7/16" =nd 88.
8-C195 V-Tielts.

Pﬂﬁﬁoe&uo-cttl""‘*"

¢ | V-Belt drive for shaker sereens 25 H.P. 720 RPN
wotow. Duwg. SDS consisting of:

-10.5% P.D,9-"CY groove motor sheave
i-gusp,ﬁ.&gc« groove, 107 rau,m - -
steel, 1800 1bh. rim welight ér!v" 9/1é”
Bore 4-15/16" @18, 2-KeSe 1-1/8" X
909 gpert, bub 11% ceutral.
P;-mzwmmn. e Ay RN
Bl & & ¢ & % % W & & X
y shak: pleking tables. Duge
B | Y-Balt arive for oo conslsting oft
wove notor sheave
lﬁa?prifg?-:;?p‘:am 10® face, send
i e e S
x Vg'#’:ﬁﬂ. g* hub ecentral.

W oA R R m R R ¥R ‘5"?‘
Price ¢« « » = = * ¢ 7

. s s 5 § 2803




e ——

Form 201—B e
} 'Loml.
/. THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY srees 4 2y
| . ORDER  §7539
., Jenes Founrdry & Maehine Co, REQUISLIEION
ﬂﬁ,_ﬁri J‘ :Eﬁ ?1{‘{;‘. 5 n Quote both numbers on invoi
4 W Pocsevelt Rd., - (
pleegoy X : & Rock Springs, Wyo.
F Les, 1?; 1941

ofumish the following material and ship to The Union Pacific Coal Company,
o ¥ o %-‘ ] e gy ey i [ n
po  Allen & Qevele Coupany, Hanna, Wyoming.

itip via

J I_E’?B@lt Kf&;i_"ii"@ for Plate Feedeoy 10 HP 1160 1PN
2oter. Dwg. ¥M-3 consisting of:

f 19,47 P.Ds 4~-YC" gyooves molor sheave

| 1-50% 2.0, 4-*C" groove, 6" face, 500 1b.

f rin welght, ériven shesve, 5-1/2% hub

|

|
i
|

cantrel K.o. 34" x 3/8" 58,Bore 2-15/16° dla.
4&-Cl95 *V" belts.

?ﬁga R0 R el s e W * @ & B & W8 91433.37
Tom eﬁti':&tﬂd 'Wei ; T snare g Gcc 1?-“' o ) \
e S isag, Tii., with full fretals . |

‘13.“1;?' Hm a‘_ffiﬂg a B » B = .r-. s o

l Aw po:d y:::r quat;ﬁon dated November L4, 194d.
a auy will fursish you with all

;ﬁi:gn:::. mar nte, drawings, €%C.

¥iold Ircpeebion.

Deliverys Not Later Phan Mereh 1, 1942.

{(As & Q. Job 10w 1277. Order . é)

| 1o guadruplicate, '
Inveles Must Be Rendered £ ;

ACTPOVED

£ ah ' ;reﬁgmt,
—
or L
In accepting this order, it is understood that you - :
-_— 4

agree fo terms and conditions show:n on the re- - < o

verse side of this order, Vg

o A e




Form 201—B

THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY stect 4

orDER 67540
W Ao Jones F\.'uf(}r\,? & Hachine Cou, REQUISITION
‘m}.s_i‘fir; de f:f‘;:‘.ifz.:;;_:;-.{f,
401 W BooBovell Rd.,
ghicago, Illi.

.

Quote both numbers on invoice

Rock Springs, Wyo.
Deéae 17, 1941

please furnish the following material and ship to The Union Pacific Coal Company,

areof Allen & Gareis Coupany,
Ship via

E iy  roo. ¥ nin i
'33-:3&, ¥ :‘(‘:’5’3.{., :f_.’_q

3 | VeBolt drive for Plate Feedor 10 EP 1160 W

sotor. Dwg. M-3 consisting of:
LeD. 4" P05, 4~YC" grooves molor ghenve
150" 2,0, 4-®C7 groove, 6% fuce, 500 1b.
in welzht, ériven sheave, 5-1/2% ub
c&".‘it'fﬁl‘—ﬁo:‘-jo 3{&" X 2’/""3“ ‘Eﬁ.#nﬂra ?*15‘{16“ tda.
A-G195 TV® belts.

?rieraaua;e-aiotvﬁatttneaoo-61&3‘3;37

i

tal Bﬂti?:ﬁtﬁﬁ welsht eeass 8,69‘} itp. .
\ g:lﬁﬂ Te0oBe Ghicﬁ&é, Illag, with full freight .
ﬁlll'ﬂ'a‘ﬁd 'k(? ma,' yﬂ“inﬂ e B & , 2 n'.c & o _C e 8 &‘53’.9?
\ An per your quotation dated Yovexber 24, 194l.

& Gareias Company will fursish you with all.
ﬁtﬁam motor prints, drewings, ete. :

vield Incpeotion.
Delivery: mot Later Than March 1, 1942,
(B & @. Joh Boe 1277. Ozder 1, 6)

Inveles Must Be nendered In tmadrunlieabe. :

—7
Mr, FLA.Hunter =
& In accepting this order, it is understood that you —/—’%

agree fo terms and conditions shown on the re;‘-/,-—' = // - e ‘\:m:‘
verse side of this order. : <




carciA CoMPANY
& 4 CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS

f:ﬁ’-@'——\ SHEET No

ﬂGCaRMICK BUILDING
332 8. MICHIGAN AVE.

OHICAGO

—

Deo, 17th, 1941,

¥r. I. M. Charles, Caief Epgr,,
The Union Pacific Coal Co,.,
Rock Springs, Wyo.

Under date of November 10th we rcgeived a letter
from Mr, Livinggston advising that 1t was the intentlion to car-
vy the 220 volt circult underground in steel conduit to our
dlistribubion center and according to comtract, 100 of comnduit
incluasive of main feeder wires, flttings, boxes, etc., have been
included as connection with the coel compeny's transformer and
digtribution center.

In studylng this installation we have arrived at
three poasible ways of accomplisghing results and are cnclosing
our drawing T-8, jJob 1877, of the motor layocut upon which we
have indicated in colored pencil the different arrengements as
follows:

Arrancemert A, shown in sluminum pencil involves
the use of lead covered cable in conduit from transformers %o a
location bhelow the distribution center together with the neses-
sary exeavation, concrete pull vaults, manhole covers, etc., and
is the most costly arrangement,

Avyrangement B, showa in red pencil involves the use
- of lead covered cable in conduitv from the transformers to a lo=
eation in building nearest t0 the transformers and from this
point rubber covered cable in conddit to the distribution center,
together with the necessary maierial, excavation, pull vaulis,ete.

Arraongement C, shown in yellow penoil involves the

use of an overhead line t0 the comveyer gallery, alcng the gallery

through the building to distribution center, all congisting of
rubber covercd moisture-proef cable 1n galvarized conduit, making
it wmecessary to provide any underground work with pull vaults
and attendant drainage difficulties.

Of the three, the last one in our estimation would bhe
the most satlsiactory from several stendpelabs. It would be more
economical, more easily serviced above possible flooding end will
have a cheaper replacement cost. The conveyor gellery also offers
a good method of support and thercfore, offers the best arrange-
ment,




cc1a COMPANY .
ﬁfxﬂ,mowemns
s SHEET No 2"

RNICK BUILDING
NECOTICHIGAN AVE.

ﬁ‘i‘r L I o E\'": -] Chﬁ‘-rl es 9 o L] o L] -] L] a o o L] (-] L] -] 12/1?/41.

Arrangement A indicates there will be approximate-
ly 570' of lead covered mable; arrangement B, 210 ? of lead
covered cable and 360' of R.C.D.B. insulated ocable, and ar-
rangement ¢, 480' of R,C.D.B. moigture-proof cable, and each
of them will require 160" of 6" condult. We are also ex-
periencing some difficulty in obtaining lead covered cable,
{1111 eppreciate your glving this matter your attention and ad-
vising us =8 soon as possible vhat your wishes are,

Yours very truly,
GARCIA COMPANY

1LBP AL

Vr.H.C.dvingston

/ CC-lir.Eugene YMelAuliffe
¥r, I.W,Bayless



GARCIA COMPANY

“,,Nmuc'rm G ENGINEERS

SHEET No
McCORMICK BUILDING
332 5. MICHIGAN AVE,

OHICAGO

e

Deo, 15th, 1941,

¥r, George B. Pryde, Vige Pres. Operations,
The Union Pacific Coal Co.,
Rogk Springs, Vyo. /

Dear Sir: /

Have your wire advising that you were holding
the orders subject to obtaining priority from the govern-
ment ond wired you as per enclosed confirmation,

e are becoming somewhat alarmed over the delay
of placipz cur orders with the manufacturers as most of them
have made & stipulation in their bilds that. they will guaran=
tee the prices only at the time of purchase and reserve the
right to increase them should the cost of basic materials to
them be increased before they issue thelir lnvoiges, If we
cen got our orders to them quieckly =o as to be covered, we -
feel that we will not rum into this difficulty and therefore,
have suggested that you issue the orders subjeot to your
priority rating which is to follow as soon as obtained.

Trusting that you will see your wgy clear 1o
assist us in thls matter,we beg to remain,

Yours very truly,

ALLEN & GARCIA COMPANY
IVPsHL

P T Mﬂ/ﬂm W

¥r.C.H.Livingston
Er.J.lL.Bayless
ir.F A Hunter



ALLEN & GArcia COMPANY Wl

SECRETARY AND TREASURER
CONSULTING & CONSTRUCTING ENGINEERS

PHONE
———1:3@&-——— T HARRISON 2472
(AL
\co)

MCCORMICK BUILDING
332 S.MICHIGAN AVE.

CHICAGO

Dec, 8th, 1941,

Mr. Eugene McAuliffe, President,
The Union Pacific Coal Co.,
1416 Dodge St.,

Omaha, Nebr.

Dear Mr., McAuliffe:

f leased

i ve vour letter of December 6th and was p

t0 hear thagﬂzhings are progressing satisfactorily t; fgg

present time. We would, however, like gg ggg gggpgiig: age
! s possible, as some

g:;iggsagoqgﬁgkigdir Eover and cannot do so until they have

their rating.

|
Thanking you for your co-operation, we are,

Yours very truly,

ALLEN & GARCIA COMPANY

LVP:HL



565-12
December 6, 1941

Mr. L. von Perbandt
Allen & Garcia Company
HMcCormick Bldg.

332 S. Michligan Ave.
Chicago, Il1l.

Dear Mr. von Perbandt:

1 have copy ofhyour letter to Mr. Hunter dated
December 3 whioh indicates that the work of designing our 4-A
tipple 1s going on.in good shape. :

Ags usual, our applicatipn for priority rating,
made in strict conformity with the government circular, came
back for more jnformation which was obtained from you, the
revised férm having gone-out yesterday by airmall. Someday
we will get the priority order, but everything looks very
good. Mr. Livingston and I inspected the track at Hanna on
the 3rd and found the steel all laild and the ballast on the
ground, the only wWork remaining that of gurfacing. Work was
suspended that day on account of a very high wind. The
. District Enginaer'adviged me that the work would pa completed
within five ﬂayé. eo we ocan say that the track situation is
well out of the way.

Sincerely yours,

Origloal Sigzell
EUGENE MCAULIFFE




/ coNSTRUCTING ENGINEERS
- ,.1105..

SHEET No,
s e
Mc CORMICK BUILDING
332 8. MICHIGAN AVE.

CHICAGO

Des., Bth 3 1941,

Ire To Ao Hulitsr, Purchasing Agent,
The Union Pacific Coel Co.,
Rock Springs, Uyo.

Dear Sirte R7: Speed Redueers - Job 1277,

: Ye ore encloging herewith our order 6, job
1297, covering speed reducers amd V-belt Drives for your
aew ccal tipple at Hamna, Wyoming. :

You will note this order is made out %0 the
w, A, Jones Foundry & Vaehine Ceompany and no competitive
bids were obtained. XKindly make out your order sending
+wo eories to us for our files.

Toure very truly,

ALLEN & GARCIA CORPANY
LYP:HEL - W |

| Enql.

GC=lir,.Zugene licAullffe
Vre.H.Colivingston
Mr.X.ke Charles
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Dec. 3rd, 1941,

.1 r — -

Uy, *, 4, Hunter, furchasing Agent,
The_Ugion Pacific Coal Co.,

Rock Springs, @y0.

Deer Sir:- nE: Qur Job #1277,

we are enclosing herewith, goples of the follow-
inz orders:

QOrder #1 = pan-Americen Bridge Company, for the
Purnishing and fabricating of the necgessary structural steel.

Order #3 - The MeNal ly-Pittsburg Jfge COrp,,; COV=
ering the conveying machinery oS 1isted. The bids on Phis
eruipment woere competitive with Link-Belt Compeny aund Jebster
Yanufccturing Company, and it ie our suspeetion that it be placed
with Merally-Pittsburg, 48 their price and delivery was in con~
formance with our bid.

Order F4- Roberd Folmes & Eros., LInc.,; cOvers all
of the platework nd material as listed cnd was in competition
with A. Lucas & Sons of Peoria, end it is our recommendation
that they obtain this business. .

order #5 - Dings Magnetic Separator Company, covers
the magnetic pulley for the belt conveyor. There was no compe-
tition on this ltem.

we have not forwarded order #2 as 1t covers the ereec=-
pion labor and does not include any materials.

we expect to have a number of additional jtems ready
for your issuance of orders very shortly and you will note that
in each case we have accepted prices £.0.0D. point of manufacture
with freight allowed to destination, leaving the routing to be
determined by you. iost of these orders have been placed by us
direct so these are in effcot confirming orders. However, you
can make them out in accordance with our agreement.

TIn connection with motors and electrical equipment,
it will be necessary for you to lesue an order to us and before
we make it out it appears as though the General Electrlic Company
will be successful on motors, M-C set, brakes and limit switches
and if the Square D Company meets the cOmpetition it was our
thought that the starters should be placed with them as it is
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/1A COMPANY

é;yamosmmns .
o

// @ SHEET No.____™®¢

/. coRMICK BUILDING
S35, MICHIGAN AVE.

OHICAGO

!_.":.H. Fo Aﬂ Hulltefg & v & 4 & & W owm w s e B W 12/3/41

belief and experience that the starters made by them are o
more rugged and dependable construction., e hgve asked thg ;
Yestinghouse Elec. & Mfg. Company, Allis-Chalmers Mfg. Company
Square D Company and Allen-Bradley for quotations on the elec-’
trical equipment.

We are submitting with each of the orders a copy of
the specifications to be issued with the order and are sending
Tou two cories of each for yocur use. Kindly advise if this meets
with your approval. -

Would appreciate your ropwarding us two copies of
each of the orders issued by you.

Trusting that this meets with your approval, we are,

Yours very truly,
ALLEN & GARCIA C (MIPANY
/

Encl.

CcC-Mr.EZugene MeAuliffe.




Rock Springs - December 1, 19,1

-, Eugene llcAuliffe:
J" .

Yours of November 28th, file 353-12, to Mr. L. von Perbandt,
copy to me:

I have gone over this matter with Ir. Tallmire and lr. Hunter,

and the matter will be handled as you sugzest.

L b 7
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MCCORMICK BUILDING
332 S.MICHIGAN AVE.

CHICAGO

Dec., 1st 9 1941,

Mr., Eugene McAuliffe, Pres.,
The Union Pacific Coal Co.,
1416 Dodge Street,

Omaha, Nebr.

Dear Mr. McAuliffe:

We have received our copy of agg;gmggdters
CD-;#26168 this morning and expect to have
reaély for you some day this Evaek.

Thanking you, we are,

/ Yours very truly,

/ ALLEN & GARCIA CO

LVP:HL /




863-12

November 30, 1941,

Mr. L. von Perbendt, President,
Allen & Garcla Company,

332 South Michigan Avenue,
Chicago, Illinois.

Dear Mr. von Perbandt:

T enclose herewith for your files, the Allen &
Garclas Company's executed copy of Agreement C. D. No.
26168, between The Union Pacific Coal Company and
your compsny, covering constructilon of the Hanna

tipple.
Will you kindly acknowledge receipt?

Sincerely yours,

cnxﬂﬂﬂ’tﬁﬁ“f%,gaggﬁ
EGENE NMeAULETE

v




86312

Onghs - Novembeyr 30, 1941,
Fryde:

Hergwith mn
“erevlth The Union Pacific ozl Conmpany!'s duplicate

» &RA cne file copy, of Agre

ement G. D, No., 26168
0 & Garels Company coverlng construction of the
danne %iperle, the contract having-been amended to include
iving us the ortion to purchase'matepials and

deduct the cost, plus traneporteticn and handling charges,

from the contract price.




// C-26168

////; Omeha - November 29, 1941,

Mr. Bugene lMcAuliffe:

Referring to your letter of November 28, file
353-12:

I am returning herewith for disposition fully
executed duplicate originals and two extra copies of agree-
ment CD-26168 between The Union Pacifie Coal Company and
Allen and Garcia Company, covering construction of tipple

at Hanna, Wyoming.

John A. Bennevﬁp-z

+ ‘/‘?
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'fmmst?uotion of coal tipple end
jdump fouse at “"L" Flane §4é Nine
?W_ Henna, Wvoming.

Cont.Dapt.lio. 26168

THIC ACREEMENT, made and entered into this

a5th day of November 1841

, S e e . : s ?
Dy and vetween THE UNION PACLITLIC CUAL CUMPANY, a eéorporation
of the Jtate of Wyoming (horeinefter called "Company®), party
| of the first part and ALLIN AND GARCI. CCMPANY, a corporation
| of the Ctete of Lelaware (hereinafter callsd "Centractor®),
party of the second part, WITHIOSETH:

i IT IS WUTUALLY COVENANTED AKD AGHEZD by and
between the partics hereto as follows:

geotion 1. CONTRACTOR TO PUKFORK WORK. 1
The Contractor hereby covenanis and agrees to con- :
struet complete a HOO-ton per hour D-track coal tipple and \
dump house at "L" Plane jé lMine of the Compeny al Hannma,
carbon County, Wyoming, and to furnish (except as in the
specitications or as herglpalter othorwise specificelly
provided) all material, labor and all other things requisite
and necessary therefor; said work to bo done in an expedi-
tious, substantial and workmanlike manner to the satisfaction
and aceeptance of the Company and in conformity in all
respects with the attached plan designated as Sheot Ho. 4,
Drawing 2044.334-15-0B, dated February &, 1940, and the an-
nexed specifications, whioch said plen and sald annexcd
spocifications sre heredby made a part of this contract,
and in accordance im all respuets with the conditions,
requirements and stipulations hereinafter contained.

Section 2. COMPANY TC PAY.

In consideration of the completion of the work
herein deseribed in conformity im all respects with said
plan end snnexed specifications, and the fulfillment of ell
govenante, conditicus end agreements of the Contractor herein
contained, to the satisfaction and acceptange of the Co ’
the Company shall pay to the Contractor the ocontraet priee of

e o e sl il M -

T e T e T T




fwo Fundred Fourteen Thousand Dollaws (1814,000.0

the underatanding of the parties hereto t.‘-za‘é samoéén%;ag:mg
price does not include any so-eailed sales and/or use tax
w,\-'-;ielz the Contractor may be regquired by law to colleet Zrom
the Gompany and reall to the United States of Auerica or the
State of ‘yoaing in conneotion with materials furnished by
the Contractor for the work hereunder.

agld eontraet price is understood to include freighy
te degtination on 21l meterials furnished by the Gontractor
nereunder based on shipments in carioad lote and at carioad
| rates. Less than sarload shipments of such materiasls are to
iine made st the optiom and exyense of the Contrastor.

|

i said contraet nrice is based upon the following
l.eatinateﬁ quantities oI footings and foundations:

- - 990 ﬂu ﬂyda a
.« + & 268 ocu.yds,
“w & o 553 c!z' yds e

! Tarth fxcavation o « . .
l rarth Baekfill « » » » o
i mass Reinforeed Conerete

a L L
L a L]
U ']

® a4 @
¢ @ o

| gnd there shell be edded to or dedueted Trom said sontract
| spice for any inerease OF doerease as the case may be in
| said estinsted quentities:

(o) for earth exeavation . . « « o s 0.85 per eu.yd.
{(p) for earth baokfill » o o + » s & 110 por cu.yd.
{e¢} Tor muss reinforesd conorate . 54,15 per éu.yd.

74 is further understood thab suid countraet price
ghall be adjusted account substitution of material necessi-
tated by reascon of the roguirenents of the National Nefense
Progran, a3 provided on page © of the annexed specliiications
ander the caption "SUBITITUTICH OF MVATIRIAL™,

Coal Company's Option to Turmish fateorials, Tquip~
aent end Maghinery. -

i

The Gugnr hes applied for a preferential wopg ject
Rating® from the ivision of Triorities nffice of Production
Management of the United States of fmeries in respeet %o the
maberial ozumt end machinery, whiech it will be necesaary
to wﬁn n the comstruction of the coal tipple hereinbeforg
described. The Compamy shall have the option, if it so
elacts, to purchase sll or = part of the material, equipaent
and muchinery necessary for the construction of sald coal

tipple,
% Promptly after the execution end delivery of this
o 26, the Contractor through ita engineers Wo
118 of meteriel for the materisl, equipment and machl
which will bs required in the pamstruetion of said coal




;‘( 4 =% i
[tipples shell obbadn wpies WIS AN
P aahn el s ahatéiﬁpiiicffatﬁff$fn 4% which the sane may de
Company with the mrﬁéeédﬂQQS giggﬂnggbﬁgf s pas Pl P o
menufaeturers or materialmen Prom whon sush sat o gy 0, Ti
Aagnt and maehi . P = TR uuﬁh okl 1‘“1’ B(j.uip"
<IGHL GRS nashinery car be purchased. The Contractor shmll
isswne full reaponsibility for the sufficioncy nd quality of
he mmteriel, equipment and nmaechinery so apecified by itsé
mglneers as conplying with sald plans and specificutiony,
the Company, i i% eleets %o purchase all or an »avd of sueh
material, equipment and maechinery, shall notify the Centrae-
tor, gpeecifying the items of matorial, soguipment axd nashinery
which it has elected to purchasme and shall ther purchase sush
fitems at pricss not in exeess of those ohtalned by the Cone
traotor and furnished to the Compeny, nnd shall deliver sueh
]pgrtiqns thereof s aay be shipped in carlead lots at the
| ralirosd siding neavest the site of the work and deliver any
| material shipped in less-than~earioad lots at the Railroad
}lﬁtaxioﬁ at Tanna, Vyoming.
1]
|

.44
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A1l items purohased by the Company for the work
| hereunder shall be unloaded prowptly at destinetion by or at
| the expense of the Contyactor.

rne title to a&ll material, eguipment and machlnery
nurchased by the Conpany shell et all tizes bo in the fonpany
and the Uontractor shall heve no right, title or interest

¢herein.

1% iz underatood and egwvsed that f{rom the contraet
price of (314,000.00 hereinebove specified, thers shall be
deducted, end the contract »rise shall be reducsd by, the
amount paié by the Company for the materisl, equipment and
machinery whioh it shall have eleeted ﬁgngnrohasa as hoveine
pefore provided, plus handling charges trapaporiation
costs on such material, squipment and mmehinery Trom point of
origin to poink of dalivary.

dection 3. TIKE. v,

Phe said work shall be commenced promuptly and shall
be compieted om or about July 1, 1948, tiae being of the
esaence of this contract and belag ove of the considerations
for the price or nrices spesified for the work; TROVIDMD,
nowever, that the time of completion herein specified shall
he conbingent upon eny delay or deferment of shipment of ma-
terials by reason of sny Tovernaental prlority reguest nade
in the interest of the Vational Defenge I OF by reason
af other Covernaental requiremente or restrietions.




GENERAL CONDITIONS

& T

and shall be

‘completed
time being O
the copsd

f =ence of this contract and being one of
=tTions for the price or prices specified for the

Section 4. —BoNE.

(nekES o P S S S TSl i1 P i e O Y- [P B T F-C " WY
LIl VUAJ.UL(.A.UU\J'.L LZPU}J. Vil \JJL\/U\A'UJ.UJ.I. (:LALLA. \;I.U.J..LI‘VJ.J
this contract shall execute, pay for and del}ver.to 7
Company & good and sufficient bond of indemnit

of

in the form hereto ed, ?s iicgﬁity for
) ve-
Tthful performance by ontractor ol a e co
zgitzaand agrgements o) § part of the Contractor to be
erformed and ke ntained in this gogtract or in any
ph. e or jcation thereof or addition thereto. The
e uch bond shall be a surety company accepted and

o

FRoll on 5'TheE§g§§E§%ﬁgineer“ whenever used in this contract

indi hori tative of
nd indicate the authorized represen 1
iﬁil%o;§§§§ Eidzr whose direction the work herein provided

for is to be performed.

The said work shall be commenced _4_,»~*“”’r

ENGINEER SOLE ARBITER. _ ’

The Eﬁgﬁneer is hereby constituted the sole.arblterl
£ all matters tO determine the same betgeeg Eh? payzieg o 1
fot @ ‘ork done or material furnisae
. . o the wor
nereto 11 respect T &

section 6-
i tract, and his certificate as to any
erformqncgiggeggiieciﬁich may arise between the parties
-: pe final and conclusive between them, and no right of
'Sha}l hall exis? sn favor of the Contractor until final |
action © %e of the Engineer is made nor shall the Contractor |
{certlflcaright of action other than may be found to exist {
hnave agie terms of such certificate. Such final cer§1flcatei
.under v made under the hand of the Engineer, il duplicate, |
"-- gﬁzlléf S sho1) o gelfvered fo each of the parties hereto.

| 4 70 BE UNDER SUPERVISION OF CONTRACTOR.
Hsectlon 7.Thew$2§k shall be performed under the personal 1
?supervision of the Contractor, and no part of this con-

| tract, nor any interest thereln, shall be sub}et or trans-
5ferred‘without the written consent of the Engineer, and no !
' such written consent shall release the Contractor from any
| obligation either to the Company or to persons employed

i by any sub-contractors.  All sub-contractors shall be

| considered as the agents of the Contractor and all em- '
| ployes of such cub-contractors shall be considered as |
| employes of the Contractor. Any employe shall be removed \
. from the work by the Contractor at any time on request of g
‘Je : |
| 1




- j

neglect of duty or misconduct, /

/ne Engineer for incompetence,
: . : - " .
/or wnene{er such emp}oye shall not be acceptable to the
Zngineer; and the Contractor exXpressly covenants and agrees
to Protect and save harmless the Company from any expense
c;al@s or damages whatsoever, which may arice from so dis-
M1ESINE any employe or embloyes, either of the Contractor or
any sub-contractors, as provided in this section.

Section 8. WORK TO BE DONE TO SATISFACTION OF EINGINZER.
The vperformance of said work shall be under the
direction and supervision of the Engineer, it being under-
stood however, that the Company shall not be responsible for
the methods selected by the Contractor for the Contractor's
own convenience in performing said work, and the Engineer
shall have full power to condemn and reject any or all work
and /or material, which, in his opipipn, is ppsatisfactory or
wirich does not conform witl: tae spirit of this contract, and
all such imperfect or insufficient work and/or material
shall be immediately remedied or removed by and at the ex-
pense of the Contracter and to the satisfaction gf the ﬁngl-
neer:; and, in the event the Contractor shall f31% e tot o,
‘the éngineer shall have the power at any time to. auelou
any defective work and/or material and rebuild or rep aci
; e t the expense of the Contractor; it belng under-
L ?°”edaa reed, however, that the failure of the Engineer
sto?a+an+ fiulfy’or gefective workmanship and/or material
ta eevacs rogress of said work shall not be construed as
e tiv ge thereof until after the final completion anq |
e 2;§§Ec%nby the Company of the whole work covered by this l
‘acce el e : [
contract. aterial which has been rejected by !
wifean eﬁﬁyfgﬁdaiilciusa vhatsoever ghall be pliin}y f
the ingln the Contractor at the dirsction of the Znginser i
mariced by bf tify the same and shall be removed from the ,
S 1de§n- %omoany and entirely away from the vicinity 1
\premises Ofk b; and at the expense of the Contractor. :
cof said w0§he removal of imperfect material as iﬁfegre% to |
, 1 may be furnisizd by the Contrac-
‘herein covers only such as may |
itor. | |
7 LS |
isectlon g'It ?ﬁTﬁﬁﬁgggiood and agresd that the Company ;
5 1 pave the right to mats such changes in the amount,
Lspai jons or charactcr of the work to be done hereunder as
“?ﬁméiz opinion of the Engincer, the interests of said work

! > Company may require; and, if any such changes

*g; g{tzgationg sioulg diminish the qganﬁity of the work to b

'dons they shall not constitute a claim for damages for anti-

\cipated profits on the work so dispenscd with.  Any inereasc

'in the amount of worg to bc done, that may result from such

‘changes, shall be paid for at the same rates as similar work |

'is herein contracted to bs paid for; and, if such work is |

inot similar to that herein contracted for, the Contractor l

{shall submit inTormation concerning the nature of th: sames .

'to the Enginesr bcforce such work is commenced and it shall l

Fbe classificd as "extra work™ and paid for at prices to be E i
|

".3

ﬁagraad_upon between the Enginezr and the Contractor, prior

I
[}
1
i
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‘and all such extra work the

tc the commencement of the same;
the sngineer are unable to agree upon a price for such extra
work, the Company may enter into a contract with any other
‘party or parties for its Sxecution or may itself perform any
' _ same as if this contract had
never existed. In case the Contractor does not present a

claim in writing to the Engineer on account of the dis-
similarity in the work by reason of such change within ten
days after such change has bsen explained, the Contractor
snall be forever estopped from making any claim therefor.

Section 10. TERMS OF PAYMENT.
The terms of pavment shall be as follows:
During the progrecss of the woik the Engéneer s§§11

se estimates to bg made, of the amount of work done and/or
;:%eiials furnished/ﬁﬁf?ﬁg%ﬁﬁgﬂ°5alepdar month and about the
fifteenth day of thzs succeeding month the value of the same
based on the price or prices aforesaid, lcss a reserve fund of
twenty (20) per cent, which shall oe‘hald by‘t@e Qompany as
security for the completion of the whole work in its several
parts, shall be paid to the Contractor and if, at the time
ksrcin specified for the completion of the worlk, aacpt?nghm
sverv part of the work has bsosn done in accordance with the

~visions horcof and deliverzd up to the Company free of
c1h eiad s and licens and, if the Contractor s:tall have done
al% 01a%mrmld all the covenants and und:srtakings on the part
Ko E3rcg fgactor herein mentioned to bc done and performed,
B e shall, subject to the provisions of Scetion 11
ﬁhe.gﬁmpgﬂf over Eo thz Contractor all of said reserve fund.
1ereof, pay <

i £ Z FUND. )

:Sectlon llin tﬁgsgﬁg;t that the Company has not in its
3 t been furnished with satisfactory evidence that the
i g free from all liens and claims, the Company shall
ﬁgikb;hobligated to pay over to the Contractor all of said

i iately upon the completion of the work
liﬁgegggliuggvém?§2lrighé, gt its Opti?n, to.retain gll or
such portion of said reserve fund as it desires until ?hg
time allotted by law for the filing of liens upon or against
'eaid work shall have expired and until all llgns filed upon
iBr against said work shall have been fully paid.

) : . ESTIMATES.

petion laNo estimate made under any of the foregoing pro-
visions of this contract (except the "Final" estimate
made upon the termination of the Contractor's work here-
under) shall be construed or considered as final or con- ;
clusive against the Company in respect to the amount of i
work done and/or materials furnishesd, comvensation to be
allowed therefor or payments mads, but all such estimates
made before the Final estimate shall be construeqd and
considered to be altogether approximate and provisional ang

fsubject to adjustment, readjustment, revision and correction
i i

I

]
]

|

but, if the Contractor and J




as the Engineer may thereafter determine; and th r
hereby TeSErves the right, upon the compietion ofetggmﬁggi
and prior to phe making of the final certificate, -to adjust
_reaQJust, revise and correct any and all of said approximaté
estimates for the determination of the amount of work done
!and/or materials furnished under this contract, of amounts
'paid, of the amount of work unfinished and/or the amount of
materials unfurnished, and the values thereof respectively,
as well as the amount of compensation therefor; having
reference to the uncompleted part of said work and/or un-
furnished part of said materials, as well as to the work
done or materials furnished.

Section 13. PROSZCUTION OF WORK: FORFEITURE.

If the Contractor shall fail to prosecute the work
with a force sufficient, in the op@nion of the Engipeer, to
insure 1its completion within the time hereiln specified or }f,
in the opinion of the Engineer, the character of the work 1s
not in accordance with the provisions heregf, the Engineer
shall have the option to serve written notice on the Con-

t tor to supply at once the necessary increase of_force,
B wat or bools, oF GO cause sues improvements in the
Ao of said work and/or materials as may be required
charaptezhe same conform to the stipulations of this contract
o mg§e on the expiration of ten (10) days after the service
and 1- yritten notice upon the Contractor personally, or_by
of S?Ch ;he same at the office or last known place o? busi-
leaving ﬁ Contractor, the Contractor shall have failed to

ness of Ft: the requiréments of such notice, the Engineer
comply w% ﬁis option, have full power to supply such gd@i—
-spall, 2 appliances or tools as he may deen requ}81te
[pional ToZo% to complete the work in the time specified, to
fand ne°eﬁziﬁymaae such improvements in the character of said
meke Ord/or materials as may be required to conform to the
:work_aQ ns of this contract, to pay for all labor so employed
lprovlsigrials and other expenses SO used or incurred and to
iangufi the amounts so paid from any payments then due or
£ eafter falling due to the Contractor hereunder; or, 1n
iﬁﬁercase'of the failure of the Contractor to comply with
iSugh written notice within ten (10) aays after the service
thereof as aforesaid, thg Engineer, at the explrg§1on of
'such ten (10) days, at his option, may declare this contract
?Torfeited and abandoned and take possession of said work
immediately to the exclusion of the Contractor, and the
1bontractor shall have no furtney rlghts‘under this contract
after such declaration of forfeiture and thereupon no
eurther payments shall be made by the Company to the Con-
tractor under this contract but the difference between the
amount due the Contractor and the amounts actually paid to
fhe Contractor prior to the time of said forfeiture shall be
used by the Company, so far as necessary, to compensate
the Company for any loss caused to it by reason of the

|
|
!
}
!
1
|
E
\




‘reason of its making a new contract f

lrailure of the Contractor to complete the work embraced in
Ithis contract according to its

_ L ¢C : : terms and within the time
Spec}fled,.lncludlng loss to the Company by reason of com-
'pleting saild work itself at a h

igher cost than would have
resulted had the Contractor completed said work, or by

‘ _ or the completion of
the work by other parties at a higher rate or rates than

hereinbefore mentioned, and also by reason of any delay in
the completion thereof, or otherwise. In the event that,
upon the completion of said work, and after deducting all

losses, damages, costs and expenses whatsoever to the Com-
pany by reason of such forfeiture, there remains unused any

'balance of said difference between the amount due the Con-

tractor and the amounts paid to the Contractor, said balance
shall be paid over to the Contractor, but in the event said
difference shall not have been sufficient to satisfy and
defray all damages, losses, costs and expenses whatsoever
to the Company by.rszason of said forfeiture, then the Con-
tractor shall pay to the Company an amount sufflcient to
reimburse entirely the Company for such damagss, losses,

-3 = = -
i Eigugzizy in furnishing mateyial as reffrfed to
herein covers only material to be furnished by the Con-
tractor.

i ITRACTCR TO COMPLETE V/ORX.
S i léﬁonecg? the provisions of this contract shall be
construcd as in any way permitting the Contractor to abandon

' the work herein provided for gxcept under the provisions of
LI ¥ - %

penses arising from the non-completion of the work in the
| ex

il
'
|

Bactien 171har:g£.the Contractor shall fail to complete said
e ﬂithinntﬁe time specified, but shall nevertheless be
wor--it 4 to complete the same, such permission will not
g?i?;swethe Contractor from any liability for damages or
cle <

lability s inue in full
tme ~cified, but such liability shall gontlnuu in full
Eé?;=sgé;iiét the Contractor the same as if such permission
hed never been granted.

i ELAYS AND EXTENSIONS.

Ea lséhouggLiﬁe Contractor be delayed in the prosccution
or completion of said work by act, neglect or default of the
chpané, or of any other forcss employed by the Company on
the work, or by any damage czauscd Dby fl;e or other casuglty
fo; which the Contractor is not responsible, or ?y combined
action of workmen in no wisz caused by or resulting from de-
fault or collusion on the part of the Contractor, or by de-

' lays due to freight embargo.us or unusual weather conditions,

|

| such allowancs shall be made unlcss a

then the time herein fixed Tor ths completion of ths work
shall be extended for a period equivalent to the time lost
by reason of any or all the causes aforesaid, which sxtended

I period shall be determined and fixed by thoe Engineer, but no

a2 claim thesrafor is pru-

|sented in writing to the Engincer within a reasonable time
ﬁafter the occurrence of such delay.
I




section 16.  RIGHT TO STOP WORK.

?t 1s hereby mutually covenant
whenever, 1in the opiddion of the Company,
lsary or expedient to stop the work or any
that the force employed thereon should be diminished the Com-
pany shall have the right and power to stop the work or dimin-
ish said force and the Contractor shall have no claim for dam-
age by reason thereof. The order to stop the work shall be
made in writing, signed by the Engineer and delivered to the
Contractor, or in the case of the Contractor's absence, to
some person on the work representing the Contractor, at least
ten days prior to the date when such order shall take effect.

ed and agreed that
it shall be neces-
portion thereof, or

Section 17. SUSPENSION OF WORK FOR OVER THIRTY DAYS.

It is further agreed that in case of a total suspen-
sion of the work under this contract arising from no fault,
failure or collusion on the part of-the Contractor and con-
tinuing for a longer period than thirty (30) days, unless such
suspension shall have been caused by unusual weather condi-
tions, or in case the force employed on the work should be
diminished for a longer period than thirty (30) days in ac-
cordance with instructions of the Engineer, the Eng%nefi :
shall maxe final estimate of the amount and value of a thWor
done‘and materials furnished according to the terms gf }ih
contr;ct, and the amount then found to bg due, toget er wi
all retained percentages, except as herein otherwise pro-
vided, shall be paid to the Contractor.

. B ID STATE LAWS.

i laéne gﬁﬁ%ﬁiﬁtggDshall pay the wages and salgries gf

i agents and employes of the Contractor in strict
joae Offlcers!thgfederal enactments and with the laws of the
accord%“cﬁﬁgih the work is performed, and shall indemnify and
uStatehlgmless the Company from and against al} damages, penal-
i%ggg aid expenses of whatsoever nature resulting from fallurei
ﬁso AR The Contractor shall comply with the laws of the
'state in which the work is perfor@ed regarding liens for
\1abor, material and supplies furnished for said work, and
ng 11, rotect and indemnify the Company from and against any
¥ 2 al{ claims or liens against said work for labor, material
”32 supplies furnished the Contractor; and the Company may,
thenever it deems it proper or expedient so to do, pay to the
1'ilaborers or other persons employed by the Contractor, or
ﬁthose who may have furnished materials or supplies for said |
Wwork, out of the moneys due the Contractor om monthly or
other estimates, any sums due for labor, materials and sup-
iplies furnished in the performance of the work provided for
junder the provisions of this contract, and charge the same to |
‘the Contractor as so much paid on this contract; and, before
la final settlement is made between the parties hereto for
iwork done or for material or supplics furnished under this .
contract, the Contractor shall furnish satisfactory evidence |




7
s
/ ko the Company that the work is frae
for labor, workmanship, m=terial sng
eclaim then exists in respect to w
The payment for mat
lcovers onl

and clear from all liens
/or supplies and that no
: hich such liens could arise.
erlal and supplies as referred to hersin
v such material ss is furnished by the Contractor.
| | The Contractor agrees to accept exclusive liability
éfor the payment of any and all payroll taxes or contributions
for unemployment insurance or old age pensions or annuities
which are measured by the wages, salaries, or other remunera-
‘tion paid to the employes of the Contractor. The Contractor
further agress to reimburse the Company for any of such of
the aforesaid taxes and contributions as by law the Company
pmay be rcequired to pay. Ths Contractor agrees to comply
with all v2lid administrative regulations respecting the
assumption of liability for the aforesaid taxes and contri-
butions and thz supplying of information to the properly
designated autioritiss.

ccti TRACTOR'S LIABILITY AND INESURANCE.
O st 19A]1 gg?ﬁ?ﬁ to the workffro? f;rfs,‘flgggsoggsgijgal-

i ' ind and/or loss of materials auril -
%;gi Ogcgﬁiignglgrior éo the final acceptance of the worktgy
the $pgineer shall be repaired agd/or renlaced by an%rat F

nee of the Contractor. During the progress of the work,

Leteai d by the Engineer, the Contractor shall carry, frge
i requlret aid exoense to the Company, insurance against fire
= ?ll gginado on such work, with insurers approved by the
s S with a clause in the policies providing Fhat the
_CompanQ% Jn on account of fire and /or tornaQO §nall be pay-
_1oss,t1 t?eyéontractor and the Company as their 1§terests may
e tlthe time of such loss. Any money received by the
peres afrom such insurance shall be paid tg the Contractor
-Gom?anyth rogress of the work of restoration performed by
jgurans re Eor upon such estimates and at such times and under
ithehcggﬁ;ﬁcas are provided in Section 10 hereof; 1t being
Fsu37 stood, however, that the Contractor shall clal@ no ad-
[poces 1 cémpensation by reason of such damage or destructlon,
igltlg?a wneineer skall allow such extension of time as may Dbe
iﬁg;soﬁibivgrequired by reason of suchk damage or destruction.
| .
! i T MADE ON CONTRACTOR'S OVWN KNOWLEDGE.
iFGCtion Boit igogggignctly understood and declared by the Con-
ﬁtractor that this contract is made for the consideration here-
in named, solely on information derived from others than the
Company, ite officers, agents or employes, anq that the plans
and specifications governing the work are subject to change
iand alteration as herein provided. Any deviation from said
plans and specifications will be considered as an alteration
and shall be determined as provided in Section ¢ hereof.

The Contractor shall be subject to and operate under
all applicable federal enactments and those of the state in
which the work is performed, regarding Employer's Liability,




Workmen's Compensation and Workmen's Insurance and exnye
| 8
covenants and agyees that the Contragtor and the Cont?aegogs
employes engaged on the work horeundoer are not and shall not
ve treated or considered as the servants and employes of the
Compeny, 1t being the intention of the partles hereto that
the Contractor shall be and remain an independent contrastor
and that nothing herein contained shall be construed incone
sigtent with that statues., The Contractor hereby covenants
and agrees to save and hold harmless the Company from and
against any and all damages, claims, costs or expenses whate
soever, due to the exlatense of such enastments, and cf any
and 2ll oleims, cosis and exponses in conneotion therewith,
under any claim of gubrogation provided for by said enact-
caaniia a'ghe Conkractor horeby further covenants and agrees
so save and hold harmless the Company from and againet any
oﬁs. 11 damages, claimi, cosls OF oxponses arising frem or
s :n out of injuriaa to oy death of employes or any other
EEOWINC © emsoover, or loss of, damage to or destruction of
persons mg,g."; when suech injury, death, loss, damage
property len ogeurs beecause of, or in conneeblon with the
o and completion of the work %o be performed by th
corrying mhera\mdsr whebkher suech elaims are based upon &
°°"m°§3§ rred by tl'm- gommon law or by any statutej PRO-
right © :ﬁ ». that the agreement of the Contractor herein tﬂ
VIDED howovels *.0 harmless the Company shall not apply as &
Sndusntly :.ntha losses, damages or dostrustion cccasioned
injurles, CC8 . ¢’necligent acte of an independent oontrastor
by reason :ho Contractor has no conirol, sithey divrectly or
over whom or of the Company, its ofiicers, agente or eme
"“""tui”. in elther oase there is concurring negligence
ployes, Unlesd il O ontractor, in which event the indemmity
on ’mhm by the Contractor hereundey ghall be in
' e iion to the Contractor's neglligence; and the Conbracto
mvﬂ' covenents and agrees 8o to manage, control and direec
thwmotu" officers, cmployes, ugon‘n and servants,
the Ga:“. for the rby and meterisls owned by or in
e ““t dy and nmmrot the Uontractor as to prevemt ine
;o ‘u :ga officers, employes, agents or servanis, or dam=-
J‘j"’“ or destruction of said property and materials, result
age 7 conduet of the business of the Company
ing from the prope
or about the premises of the Company during the progress of

sald worke  n settlemont of any sults or claims arisi
hereunder Contractor shall pecure a reloase to the Uome
peny Crom all 1iability ia connection thorewlth.




f The Contractor Pyuwpt & 1

fiagﬁiﬁﬂi the Gompany ror 1zx§§§§]}§§ ggrggsdggfg g;? e:se i
| logfﬂ% ?z’ f&;lk:ﬂ o property oseasioned thmughpt??ggggrgr
| ec):_ or ed '.3,;“ u?z:Lrs_ eontruet that the Contrastop herebz: waives
BOLLCE %o come In and defend and ugrees o be bound by b
gaount of the reecoverr in such suit, iy

&)
Seetion NE YR TEC T TARYT H SIS, e AR o
Jeehlon 48. FUDLIC LIABILITY AND FROUPERTY DAMAGE INSURANCE,
- ‘he Contractor shall procurs, and cause each sub~
cotractor, A any, to proeure, fron a duly licensed asent

¢

of an lpgurance Conpany to be designated Ly the Compeny, Gone
tractors’ Fublie Iiability Insurence and Condractors' Proper-
bty Damrage Insurence protecting the Contractor snd the sub-
gonbractors agalnst elaims for injuries to or death of p@mfmﬁ’.,
| other than their own employes, end for dusage to praperty,
arisging out of the work to be performed under thie contract.
"he 1linits in policien for sueh insurance, vwhleh with respeot
| ¢o insurance for the Combtragtor, have btoen designated by the
iﬁ@n‘amcﬁar, shall be as {ollows!:

ll- (a) OContractors' Tublie idabllity LASAPENGE

' The volioy to be tuken out by the Contrector shell
! nrovide limits of ésgigg_g,m__ for any one porson, and,
| subjeot to R Ss 1ialt per pewson, ¢100,000.00 . for
my one aceldent.

- Tne imgurance to be procured by ozch subcontrastor
akoll Be within linmite agrecd upon between the Contrae-
tor and sueh subeontractor.

raotora’ Property Danage . noursneg
(b) .? §§ ;9 oy Lo be vaken out by the Uontractor shall
srovide a 1imit of ©25.000.00 For any one aeeident.
» The insurasce t¢ be procured LY eash subeontractor
snall be subjeet to suoh a 1init in aueunt as way be
a-roed upon bDebwsen the vonirasior cnd suoh subcon-

tractor.

The O ¥y will pay t:g vgrg:nimm on the insurancs
in this sectisn provided for.
w‘“”“‘}%.mw the vontrastor's “ublie Liability lnsur~
gnge nor she Combractor‘s Froverty Dunage Insurance herein
rovided for shell protect the Soatractor or any subtoa~
{,mwr against clalms on aceount of injurlies to or deaths
of peraons or damage to property csused by teams, automobiles,
grucks and other vehicles of the Contractor and any suboon-
tractor or the loedisg or wnloading thevenf unilese the acei-
dent seeurs on the preaises used by thae lonvrastor and/or
pubocontractor in the conduct of the work to be performed
lunder this contract,
: ‘“he Centractor shall cooperate with the repwvesent-
atives of the Insurance Company Ilu the handling of all in-
surance detalls and reporting of aseidente and shall ase thad
all such subcontractors do lilkewlise,

il




f Upon naking ¢

- pon noking any subcontract with an

. s - +Ewpes & : + s
gggt;gﬂgﬁrggoyéi?ggéﬂalgbigmmmaiat@ wpltten ngéicgﬁgggggggor,
JNNE VRASS SOMGSWRE BE SN Comupeny and o the insuran
?inc}fiﬁﬁ;ﬁﬁkxt&a oy the Compeny, hﬁﬁyi; au;h ggﬁiggsggalga i
ffggiigg gn?n;.ctger things, the limits of Uontractors’
iffiq;ﬁ~géuif§iﬁg ;nnurgnpe and Contractora' Froperty Dazage
insurancee agreed upon betwesn the Conbreoty nd D
LowEraNes 1 } Lo and sueh pud

legction 33. ZXPLOSIVED,
“he Contractor shall conform in all resposts to all

sbate, nunieipal or other laws aund regulutions roverting the

| transpertation, gtorege, handlilng and uwge of ﬁxﬁl;givegaand

| {nflanmables.

|

| Seotion 24, METHODS TO CONFORM WITH SAPETY RN UL REMENTA.

| in the prosecution of the work covered by this oon-

| tract the Contractor shall use only suel ngbthoda of hendling

| the sane as are econsiatent with safety, both as curcerns the

| Jontractor, bhe Sontrsctor's agents gnd euployes, und the

| gfficers, agents, mployes and property of the Company and

| 4he publie inm peneral.

It
| seetion 5. OCCUPATION OF SPREETS, ALLEYS AND PUBLIC PLACES.
i henever, in perforaing the work hereunder, it nay
he heseasary 4o OoeuUpy, use or obatruct any street, highway,
nrivete way or publie plage, oF o do anything whaéever in
eonnection with publiec property, oF whenever it shall be
negessary, in order o eomply with building laws or other
loeal, state ov national ordinances, laws or regulations, the
Contractor shall proeure, Proa of ail ¢ost aud expense to the
Company, all negeasary permits or popnission therefor; and
im dolng sueh work ahall be sovernsd by, and comply with the
Jaws, ordinances, wules and regulations of the proper munigl-
al or other authorities, and the Contractor agrees to in-
ennify and save narmless the Coupany from and against any
and aii 1iability, costa or exponies repulting from any
sailure to securs the proper authority or to conply with
gueh lews, orvdlamnecs, puies or regulsticns, or L0 reatore
to thelr formel condition sueh streets, highways, privete
ways, publie places or public properéy.

sgetion 26. UL OF PATENTEID ARTICLIES,

' tne Conbtractor covenants and agrees to indeanily,
protest, and save haraless the Coupany from and ggainst any
and oll elaims, losses, costs, danages, expenses, actlons,
sults, or other procecdings, growing oub of or resulbing
rrom the infringement of cny patent by the Contrastor or the
use of sny patepted artivie by the Gontractor axeapt as pro~
vided Tor in the g}m and spesifications as a part of the
work covered by this contraect.

12
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ivst hereln written. |
] YIe3 Wy gk AT .-_.1-' e EMLAT =g ATASH
Witnesa: PHE USION ITIC COAL COMPANY, ’
1

(s) H. A. Johnson = :
- RS ragidont

Mbost:

“heslatant Seerenaryy

. T b
‘-“.T'} A A rl&a- s A

...L..il.J,-a .uo .L.A. hpidl S S n

Witness:

(s) lMartha Baker = By_(38) L, vonPerbandt
Attest: Frogident

(g) Williem von Weding'r?.gul}
Seeretany

__(8).0, B, Matthal .. (Sead ) |
|
|
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SPECIPICATIONS
FOR THE CONSTARUCTION OF
THE UNION PACIFIC COAL COMPANY!'S
COAL TIFFLE LOCATED AT
HANNA , WYCMING.

o A
R Lallile
P

The Gonoral Conditions as hereimafier set forth shall
apply to all specifications used in comnestion with the work.

CUMPANY, ENOINESR AlD CONTRAGIOR DIFINED

he word Company shall designate Tho Unien Facific Coal
Company, and the word ngineer, the sald Cempany's Pngincoring
peparbment’s ropresentative, oz the- Gompany's offieials in charge,
snd Ghe word Contracior, the contracting party or parbles.

A Gs PUGIISHSD BY TS CONRACTOR AND COMPARY

it is understood that the Contractor is to prepare design
arawings, machinery details snd structural debails for the Company.
The work preseribed under this item will not beo paid for directly,
but shall be conaidered o subsidiary work perbaining to the complete
c jon of the coal Lipplo. memtherundarstondthatag
original drowingd, 4.0. tracings, are the property of the Company
and ave to be delivered to the Campony froc of chargo by the Con-
spactor after they have sorved thelr purposs in preparing blueprints
for the construction of the work.

wmedbytheﬂmwahmmcmmm
as pard nfT::d 41lustrating these specitications. The specilica=
4ions are intended to suppleant the drswings, the two belnyg con-
sidered cooperative. Jpewings end specifiestions will be part of

ontract and are equally binding. They are the property of
:ggmm mnburmmedmmthammmcmpmm.

work

?mmmmmwmm-m
wwm,mnwwmm : ga, and fall
glze details over gll obher drewings. Tho decision of the Inginser
final as o the interpretabion of drawings snd specifica~

It




The Conbractor si

The Cor ui;,\bb{)“ S&L"\J‘I I,n-\ 2 3.

PO T 2 & SHALL Keop his cons U &
spetiizeations ab the work and allow ﬁmc%j{' nosr an 413 po
Reiiontenn w T e alloy ‘Dgincor and all porsons

Elnam wilysmen o
Cou ulienm waon nese: sary.

If the Contractor ia the course of his ik f,
<1 vhe course of his work £inds any

:-'i.?"‘ sanancy botween the wlang and

1 erepa ey Botween the plans and the physisal conditions of tho
o8 ko wolagfaages Eay ] I o & " *

. any eyrors in tho plans, or in the points glven for

bha o y‘_\.-_\L-_-g-!s-‘--' v 2 Pl e 1= gd ook Saey Fad v el 8
1@ construsvion of the work, 1t shall be his duby to immedistely

""' Bovara Hhe _".‘1,'"': A dr ol d e o Bl W s =

. :‘I;.,m..j tho .apines: in writing, and the Company will promptly veri-
™ and if neo acmatvr aompant tha oo ey oo . e )

-‘? FhAVE e ; Lp;?n)t-.h,;‘ uU.;'a.:’uuu =l S8 ‘\i.y‘. WOrs Qons {.‘:..{.t';:;';a &3?.1011

-
B T X | aunthnnlcad i1l ba dane b &
discovery unbil authozized will Lo done at the Contractorts risk
X T acnh B LA = LW

agy T A TR re TS
e L L5

. Bl mrments i Tl e Tngad cee ad e T | - &E P, |

E chen the work of this Gontmmctor cagages with the work
g, wan  wad e e € At wae oy b vmy v Yoo e % " | . £ -
of any other Gontractoer or the Lompany, 1o GG Cooparave with the
other Contracter or the Jompamy, and cxerclse oxbru-ordinary care
to prevent injury to any work or matorial. This Conbractor ch:
do all necessary cubbting end {itting of his work, ultere same en-

g e el 1) ISR aeey T e 3.1 ~
P T ol atmeyihee T I w4 mva Plasy M pas
:.J"":'.)J:" Lalg WNA L QL 2ROLCE W -a.iL.f. RACLOr OF LIl WEDaLnly .

A PaT WA TAT O
FPESIAL BAL stial.a
A it e

speedal bronds of maberial or deviges mentioned in the
gpecificabions or on drewings ave for the purpose of ostablishing
s standard or criterion of guality and charecter deaired. Other
material of egual quality and adaptabiliby to purpose for which
they are intended may be substitubed, but only with the written
approval of the inglnoer. If the Contractor desires to substliute
some other brand of material for that mentloned on the drawings or
in the specifications, he must submit o statement with his proposal
clearly end fully describing such substitubtion as he desires to
make, alse the differonce in priece.

ihore specifie meko or kind of apparatus is called Zor
and furnished by the Conbractor, the furnishing of tho apparatus
does not velieve tho Contractor of 1liability unbil he shall make
gush apperatus or appliance operate so thab &% will successfully
pepforn Lhe function for which it is liuntended.

WORK INCLUDEK

The work to be performed ineludes the furnishing of all
iabor, moterial, Lools, equipment and supervision necessery for
the complete and subsbtantial execution of cverything deseribed,
shown or reasonably implied in the specifications or shown on the
drawings. The Contractor is to furnish the work complete in every
respest execept as specifically mentioned otherwlse.




BOUIPIUMT

The Contractor shall mrovide 21l require ) ig
i 3 _ : Al acguipnent ud, b
the execubion and completion ui‘a the work, ineluding a1l sty mdn.?o
3)

seaffolding, apperatus, tools, ote., which sre necessary.

: AL equipment must meot with the approval of the Company
and the Lngineer may requirve the removal of any povtion of the
eguipment which is defective or unsuitable for the proper prosscu-
tion of tho work and Conmtractor will be required to substitute,
thorefore, satisfactory equivment wlthoud delay.

ST T ORI L
-»5.3&"-_-_?:.'5'1'1. Hadlicaloin

The Centrector shall constantly superintend all the work
esbraged in this conmtraet, in person or by o duly authordzed
managoer acceptable o the Company.

. He mst always keep on the pramises o sultable foreman
to direct operabtions and recoive instructions in his absence.

PROTECTION AGAINST LIABILITY POR ACCTOENTS

The Gonbrschor shall, ab his own cxpense, erect and maine
fain all requisite lights and barriors for the protection of hig
work and for the safety of the premises or porsons, subject to the
order of the ingineer.

RIIOPICNADLY ORKMEN

Q i i s

The Ingineer reserves the sicht o vequire the removal
of any parbtisulep worlmon ov woricaon on the work, if, in his judg-~
ment, 4t shall bo for Lhe best interesis of the worl: that such
partioular woriuon or sopiemen should be reasved.

TSP CTEON AND TESTUG

The Contractor shall make & thorough inspectien of all
mntorial end shall furnish, 37 required, certified coples of mill

toabs.

Hle must also have materials delivered in good order and

proapbly stoped and protected from injury unbil used, The dis-
wmmmzafmwmlmdeqﬁmt shall be subject at
all times to the 's qirectiona. "

[=a;



should thoe Conbracter introduce
. She 20 b 1y material differont
from the sord or qualiby deseribed hepei o o
: 2 et ‘1 y s
bo imnediadely removed ot e b

& i
bho Conbroctor's exvense tim
- - ' y et any tis

during the progress of the work. °

- jff,mu‘l“ ey sk be already in place in the stiucture,
;::12.0;1, in who Judgmont of the lngineor, is not in accordance with
vha specifications or plans, eithor as rogerds maberisl or work-
manship, the ingineer may oither require the said work to be taken
down or pepluced Ly work in accordance with the plans and speci-
fications, or he mey allow the sald work {0 rasin end may deduct
£rom the contract price an amount whieh, in his judgment, shall be
a propor allewance {or the inferiority of sald vwork, ineluding
alse in his deduction the amount of all domages of whatever nature
or kind that may result from sych cause.

The Contractor shall permit the ilingineer and all persons
eppointed by him to visit and inspect the said work, and every
part thereof, at all times and places during the progress of the
work, and shall provide gufficlent, safe, and proper facilities
for sueh inspection.

CO-OPIRATION (T _OTHER CONTRACTONS AMD WITH THE COMPANY

he Conbractor shall, ab an carly date, put himself in
commnicebion uilh olher Contractors vhose work may affect his =0
a8 o promote harmony of worlk, and sholl cooperate with then and
with Lhe Dngineer as tw the propar conduct of tho work and any
difrerence of opinion shall be arbibeated by the Lngineer.

URANTHGS AND SPRCIFICATIOND TAKN TOGHETHER

These specificaticns and drawings must be taken together
and all work called for in the specificationa or shown on the draw-
ings is to be included in the conbract unless specifleally meniloned
to the contrary. All cenbers for arches, forms for concrete, and
other work or materials reguired wvhich is not donoted in the specl-
fications or plans, either directly or indirectly, bub which is
novertheless necessary for the propor earrying out of the apperend
sntentions thereof, shall bo furnished by the Contracior.

All extras must be ordered by the Zugineer in wriling on
fopm "Order on Contractor” and the price for sald extres agreed
upon beforehand.

In default of such agreement, the Ingincer shall £ix the
valustion of said extres and his decision shall be final and binding.




ﬁ

0o elaims for axbras v nand
S 3 < will bo allowe
py the wribten order for said extras. R

P Failure to understond the drawings or specifications
fnorance of the gonbents of either wlll nol be accepted as il
0:._311313 for onissions, or inferior character of work gx' mz g:;l
nor will such misundorstanding or ignorence be sllowed o ?ﬁet ;
o elada for exbya work ordered as above described. ‘ e
PATERYAL AND FORKMANSIIP

bk b 2

All work and material throughout shall be the best obbain-
able in all cages and b is the intention thaet only the best methods
and maborials as vecognlsed Ly usage in fivst class work are to be

used.
PROTEGTION AGAIN ST _STORM

The Contractor shall be required U
secure the vork during censbrustion, against
srill be held wholly responsiblo for the safeby of any
345 completien and accepbrnss.

o proporly brace and
wind and stomms, and
work until

PROTECTIVE ;}G.“.Ia‘-i:}'f PIRE
The Conbractor and any of his empluyes are strictly for-
e or 1ight fires of any Lind, sboub ble ghruslura,
ten consent OF the Bagineer, and if any man OF BN
, such viclatlon will be decmed sul-

bidden Lo smdl
rrom the work and pramises.

axeapt by wril
bo found violabing this rule
thoir removal

gicient to cause his or

e

ol OF SULL
The Centractor shall nob use any part of barricados o

sbructure for advertising purposcs.

PROELCTE

ZAR Ui

At bho comploblon oF wheo wosk oxbraced wnder this centract,
vk must be lofb clesn sad whole, floors cleaned, ond
the premises regardless

the entire WO
ali pubbish of every description veomovod from
of or by vhon mede, there bedng ue division of responsibility in
pogard bo this.

will be accapted in a finiched,

The work, waeh complabed,
state only. The Ceatractor shall probtect his
will do all patching

parl'eet pnd un
woriz during its progross, and, if damaged,
nocegsary e its full and sabisfactory cemploblon.

e
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- VR ATY fraoae
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_— ~Aerover temporary heat or heat during construetion of
TR S el g g [ STty A
serusture is reguired for preventicn of damaging of maberial b
freozing, or for any obher re 5 ¢
SERORAEy A S0 obher reason, such heat shall be provided fop
oy whne Conbeactor and the entire axpense in comnection therewith
shall be borne by him.

“he Uontracteor shall provide all salapanders, coke, and
attendance and supply temporary heat from these ag requirved wntil
tho work is finished.

SUS-LETTING AHD UUB-CONTRACTORS

the Contracter, if he wishes to sub-leb portions of the
work, swust have the approval of the Ccmpany, bubt this does not in
any way relieve him ef the responsibility for the proper axecution
of the work. The Company's ropresentative is only apected to
deal with the Contractor or the fontractor's foreman.

-y

INCREASED OR DECREASED QUANTITIES .

Por alterations in plans or quantibies of work as herein
orovided, the Contractor shall sccept as full comens‘a.uon payment
at the contract unit prices for the guantities of work actually
done end no allowsnce will be made for antisipated profits.

OF MATERIALS

Contractor is to base his bid on shipping all maber-
ials by mmad, and the Company reserves the right to defigzntg
the voubing of railroad shipment of any materlals furnished by the
Contrastor, and he shall mke no shipments without having first

tained from the Company instructions as to routing of sald ship-

-

AND_ROUTING

:%3‘

e
4

The Centractor shall render all necessary assistance us
may be requested or requlred o teke and fumish necessary levels,
meagurenonts, ote., on the work or grounds as the cass may be.
This to apply to minor detalls, replacement of stakes, etc. fThe
Company 'g Lagincering Uepartment will furnish all necessary aligne
ment, zrade and £inishing stalkes, and cther work necessary to de-
termine the earth work, and locate various items, stake cut piers,
retaining walls, ete. The Conbtractor is to preserve all stakes
references as far as possible. If the Combractor's employes,
; carelessness or naglect, destroy the Ingineer's stakes; aso
they hauve to be replaced, and sueh replacesment is more than a
ble amount, the Contracter will be required to pay the

7 the extra expense incurred by the Company,

b

E

-6-
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cOpES, LAV HHR CRDINANGES

bt ] in the performanes of the wor: hevein
vonuractor shall comply with all spplicable Fede
actmonts with reference to Seedal
soriaents Compens

LY LIS
£

spesified, the
ral and State en-
Seeurity, Daploper's Liabilivy,
Hor ation, and Jorlmen's Insurance, and shell indem-
u.;‘_ -:-}n\l f‘ii:}l'f..’\ harmless the Coal Company fyum and ageinst any and
all 1iability, damages, eleims, demanda, costs and exponses of
wdabsoever nature dus to the exlstence of such emctaoents, or re-
sulting {ren any clain of subrogation provided in such eénactments
or othorwlge.

MR IRT R e Iy o AT L A
CONTRACTORY EMPLOYIS

o ———— i

he Conbractor'e omployes comected with the werk herein

i,

.

- -
. :,,."‘. o ¥
LRsCrAbed i

% oy
wil be regquired to wear Uafety Clothing, such as Jafety
ihegs, eto.

FIALLY

T4 43 the intent of the plans and specificatiens to have
a complete job im all ibs detalls, gmall ilema not specified bub
~ecessary Lo complote the job are te be wmocuted as though Epeci-
£ ad “ \:.g'w and ai.l such items are to be donme in the ususl manner,
svod °"--""-t:f-"ic’:> 4o sovern. The Contractor 1s not to take advantago
of nny manifest eaission, bub is to figuro on complésd axscution

» ' me are be Lo Quecu o gpee.
in his bid, and sll items are to be .
' fv.:gara th@y,am accessary to comply with th@;_mwgﬁaﬁ m
the plans and specifications t;“:;n ag{ a b;?h; t;.;;n ;‘m‘ i 1a A
alddc ! 2eE © ip'-""

bids are Lo be considersd comp
entirety.

e on

Contractor here proposes and agroed .
> :h;ﬂo-tan wrhour ?gtmck coal tipple and dwip houso &

. pal: his plant will be en exact duplicato JOP
umbmimm Mamm-m located ab llellandes
liyoming, by the ractor under Job No. 1150, in 1935 and 1936, &~
marwummmmmwm

, dated February 2, 1940,
in keeping with bill of material




¢. Helt Convevor Uallexy: |

PR _ ¢ liedesigned as above
qof\?p.,,mr‘nl?‘i,-aui;’ahaet Ho. L, oxcend for 40-inch belt gg.iveyer :lnb
place of the 306-inch bolt conveyor chown.

el -.'i_: 9;553;-'1‘5%5?: Tiople: As oublined on Uonbtractor's
="~L_-‘~'-4:-f‘g ‘ D3 ; dob 1277, and In keeping with bill of material which
is abbached to and forms & part of this sgreement.

COMPANY 0 FPURNT:SR CTAIN SUUITE MENT, MATHRIAL AHD PAGILTEETS

: i ‘.é’i&e Company shell, at its own cosh and expense, furaish
the Contractor:

a. All water reguired for the works said water to be
piped t0 mouth of manway, Sh-hour storage facility to be furnished
by the Contractor. 3

whe Contractor shall, hOWSVer, furnish ab his omn axpensy,
necessary deiniking water, which is avallable in close proximity to
the work.

». A} electric power required by the Cendractor for the
works sald power to be delivered to the Cenbractor ab the bipple
site, chapacteristics 220 volb, A.L., 3-phase, 60-cycle.

¢. The Company has tho follewing esuipment on hand, in
good condition. Contractor to dismantle, transfer and instell ab

new site.

(1) Leaded mine car feedor complete axcept atesl
fvame, moter and reduce:.

2 s Compeny has base cutboard beaving and
(2) Hohet . Any sebaving of s and pin-
mwmmmumtswnmm

expensa.

(3) Retary dwsp cemplete above Contractor's abeel
supporbs.

(4) Mine ear platform seale complete above Con-
tractor's suppords.

(5 m servicoes of factory reprasentative for
) Mwaﬁmummm
m'&uhncmw.

(6) Box car leader complete ashove Contrastor's
supperts.




SUEBSTITUTION OF MaT

! ® oo 4l ar
#0asmm of the vemuivermuty of tha ey be pitallowed

119 A 4
'.J:-‘l'-i- il

an ovant tho Comtvastor 15 to de gy S 08 irogras, 1’

suitabls for ¢1e wawn

gl
| farnloh aued s ¢2
cation, suah ewbssitten. o, T4 b1 Bt the tim n Potita oy

Sonany pricr to thetr Smorperatier 1 w00t 0 eaproval

'.h |
: _ i on In the vosk, aud the aoet ‘
oo B . 9 @ apot g

— 1l be adjusted in e soatmet prlgo dy addition to or
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at Reliance, Wyoming, except ac follows:

. __n,.r.;.-; o

Capacity - 500 T. P. H.

Dump liouse - Redesigned as por The U, F. Coal Company's
Jrewing Sheet No. 4 (exeept to be opposite
hand.)

Helt Conveyor Gallery ~ Redesigned as per The U. F,
Coal Company’s Urawlng Sheeb Ho. 4.

Tipplﬂ - A per Allen and Gerein Gompany Drawing i:ﬂ_a,

Job 1277:

(2) Shaldng picking tebles to have intermediate
gate to two cempartaent conveyor instead of
two separate conveyors.

(b) Umit erusher,

(¢) Omit crushed coal conveyor.

() Mixing conveyor to be 42~inchos wide and
have two compartments.

(@) Motor siszes in kesping with capacity of 500

T, o H,

2 MKIHE CARS

tion.

4O' OF of ear houl chain.

1 - 5-7/16" diamster deive shafl complote.

1 - 4=15/16" dismeler take-up chafi complote.

i- 3 g., g n.g., ﬁfz" Pos 31-1,/2" P
& o5 X Bl 5" ¥op 8.0 1,0, cut steol pindon.

1 - Shear pin hub, ’

2 -~ Type F=30 mine ear draft gears.

1 = #150-0,H.

!

l

J

!

1 - Loaded mine car fecder to be duplicute of Relisnce ingballs- ‘\
|

{

l

|

_  peducer style #2, 28.7 to
ratio, complete with C.I. hnsglyat.c n;xd mzbmré

1 - §2-1/2 AA coupling.
1-25H.F.1169Mmtmmtor,mhnorpuuay.

—9-
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Hote?

1 - iiine car rotary duwmp caplete.

liote:

1 - line ear plat‘.fom gealo.

llote:

S o resiprocating :
stroke; driven by 10 H.P., 1160 RPU motor.

note: Uuplicate of Nelisnse eseept widih,

1 =

g f
I

ﬁ

L -
Loversing combination ot
- ; combinatior arbor and switch (dust-
air broaker with push buttons.) W

b a Tlege LN s b gy Tas 7 3
oL@2 Furchagser has above wnlt complete on hand in good

c?n;l;i’r.ion, axcopt motor, sbarter, roduser and
Py Cp— P : i
structural puides for chain. All ss listed above.

-

1 ~ Dmpby mine car trip meker t0 handle one car, approximately

50t O" centers; driven by 10 i.P., 11060 AFd motor.

This unit 4 a duplicate of Neliance, cxeept conters

and moior.

P S T
o
[ 5

‘—1
E T %% & X

P b

|

l“

1~
1 -
l - Leb ef cub steal geonrs 100 Tl, 3 D-f‘-, 33-3 i'-Da’ 3“

yurchaser
Contractor L0
now site. Jervices of o factery ropresentabtive for

final adjustments is nob included.

jurchasar
Contractor Lo dlamentle, transfor and croct same ab

new eive. Serviceo of a factory reprosontative for
final adjustments is not Ancluded.

linear feeb of car houl chain.

3.15/16* drive shalt complete.

3-15/16" take-up shafi complole.

Pype F-30 mine car draft gears.

73 f-} 3 ';J.I'"., 3“ Fc’ :35“ 3'._).'9 f;u..io cui: ﬂi}m'! gw‘
13 Tl’ 3 ;.}aiJo’ 3’1 " Fn’ 'C}“ i‘qliilap G.(“:'. Gll‘la Spux’
pinion.

412 double spur gear weducer 33.1 to 1 ratio, 1160
iy, inmput speed with ¢.I. base plate and outboard
bearing.

51a3/L" AA goupling. 2

10 .95 1060 REU oponr YRS, ball bearing, high
torque starbting soulrrel cage mobor; no base or

Combination starbor and swibch, dust-bight air
brgaker, push vutbon.

hes this uall on hand and in good condibvien.
diamantle, twansfer and orect same abt

has this unibt on haud and in good condition.

feoder 500 TFil of run-of-mine coal, &*

3-7/169 eccentric shafi complete.
2-15/16" countershalt complete.

Pace, and 18 7., 3 ).P. steel pinion.
< iD -




L - Connocting rod comnlete with an ,
" ”.‘,34..:}‘__”.(:%4;.:1.,»9 with eccentrie strap, wrist
pan and connecting bracket. '

S - .'-‘«'-.f’f?.:';" diameter roller shafts » WG 10" rollery
cuaplebe. '
1 - V=belt drive 7' dlameber and 38" ¢.1. sheavaesy
8 ropes 41.0" centors,
]l e 160 2P, dobally enclosed fon-cooled motep
2, ball bearing.
; 1, dust-bight alr

2 n sl an il 3 sapsd By d
N SLArear and swiunein
A%
Al

abe Seidd Gt
31 DULLon,

.-r\-i

1 - 30" x 72" double roll coal breaker with 49" diamcter V-belt

P T T s i d u A8 $x 10580 [
sheave, adjusteble from minus OF to 187 cubes.

S 4 o : - F . T B . 01.210) » -
-~ Yahelt drive, 13.4" sheave, 5-DU-210 ropes.

- 50 HlF. 860 R¥M, tobally onclosed fan-cooled motor,
with raile; ball bearings, high torque.

1 - Combination starter and owibeh, dust-tdght air

breaker, push buttoa.

Pt o

Y vt bheld comveyor 156! 07 contera on an up incline of
o L. - - o .

g

annroximately 18 degrees 50 min,; capacity 500 E‘Hi,_ of

..Té?;us 18+ R.0.M., coal, aspeed 310 FPi, driven by 40 H.P.

- 36" = 50" magnetic pulley completo.

i _),i;. Sf}& -‘_ﬁm '?ﬂl,f:.’: E:ni"o, J—l -!:: ::—.':E ‘.".".33{"02’.

Seb of gears 83 7., and 15 T.; 2 D.F. cub steel.

12° differentinl band brake bachkstop.

37/16% comberahalt, commlebe.

2-7/16" gnub shafis - 16" dlametor pullay.

3-7/16% bend shafbs - 247 diauster pulloey.

3.15/16" pubomstic take-up shall, 30" dia. pulley.

3.15/16% tail shaft - 30" dismebor pulley.

L8 anbi-friction carcier rolls.

45" anti-friction rubbor disc covered carrior rolis.

46" anbi~friction retwrn volls, & dismster.

Linear feet of 48", G-ply, 42 os., 3/16" top and 1/16

pobtom rubber covered convayor ﬁtiﬁz tﬁm!bgegim

strip on top covor, Labex compo £ n 65/ be

tween cover and brenker, 307 batween earcaas and

breaker, 20-24f friction betwesn plies. Skim coat

friction betweon each ply, also inhibitor for pro-

tection from mildew betwean plics. Bottom covor

friction 217 bebween carcass and cover. Cover shogk

to ha:ip tensile strength of 3500-4000# per square inch.

l - lmt W.

1 - V-belt drive 9.2 and 440" P.D,, 9-0-198 vopes.

1 - 40 HoF.p 800 RPM mobor, totally enclosed, fan-ccoled,
with rails, ball bearings, high tergue.

' Gﬁhbmm atarter and switoh, dust-tight air breaker,

P 0.

A 0 B N S
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A RO S TR S Rl LTI
ALUORURAL, BSTTHATA FOR DUMP HOUSE

FAT BT A TSR 1
LU LL-‘L.!..'\.-'“-.JQ --1&‘\.:1

790 cubic yards

idcavation -

Pack{ill ~ 162 cubdc yards

fass reinforced consrete - 450 cubie yards
3500 square feot

Reinforeed concrete {loors -
Anchor bolts - 1600 pounds

STRUCTURAL STEEL - 70 T0NS:

Building steel - 51 tons
Conveyor {rames, ebtc. ~ 19 Somn
CORRUCGATED CO?J’ ERING:
foofing - #22 gauge 62 508,
aiding - w2k gauge b gg,,,
Addge roll- /22 gauge izag ﬁ_
Plashing - #22 gauge . 1b'
Fasteners - 5 8.
ST, SASH - STANDARD:
) _ 52160 cemplote with glass and hardsare,
* Zgih to be glaged with cbecure wire
glass axeopt at necessary points of
observation which ave to be glazed
erith clear wire glass. ‘
DOORS AND FRAMES ¢
1 - Hetal door conplete with hardwere,
Luman:
Floors and nailers - 2200 B, ¥,
polts and mails - 220 1hs.
Paint (field) 30 gala.

mmmmcmmtmammdmpmmm.
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MACHINERY ROR oLl ;
AIERY TOR CCHPLETR 5-TRACK TIPPLE

1 - ot of 8' 0" wik
o " wide shoker soreor %
driven by 25 H.P »,mi—'.ic na, 100 Wi, at & stroke,
g 7 5 akey 720 RFM notor, double wound rotor
wigh starting torque, low curmrent type. ’

LAY e . n 3 T L}
lioto: Duplicate of Hellanee scroons.

1 - Ibex of platework for sereen, complote with perfor-
ated plates. §

b - Sobs 0f pendulum hangoerd.

1 = #5 standard screen drive, conpleto,

1 .~ V-belt drive, 72" diameter fiywheel, 16007 rim wh.,
driven sheave; 10.5% Foile pobor cheave; 9=0-277
popes, 63.5" centers.

1 = 25 H.P, 720 RFH totally eaclosed fan-goolod ball
bearing high torque potor with rails.

1 - Combination starter and swilch, dust-bight alr
broakor, push bubbon.

}, - Shaking pleking tables and slack pan 100 18E, 61 stroko,
deiven by one 23 H.p. 690 RF mobor.

:'ji-. : éﬁ/gg%&%ﬁ??iu. chait comploto with bearings, .
L= ?ﬁﬁ?ﬁiﬁ.@cﬁnbﬁ&?i ﬁ’u ¢ pin wolghty 942° Pobe ‘ |
i~ ggtg::it m??é?u?{iﬁ%f&?&lw cnclosed, fan-cooled,
1 - ﬁs&ﬂsﬂiﬁg O eital, dust=bighb adf broalt-
er, push bubbon.

Lo - Ashboard ghands.
o bo
lote: FPans to be full width entire length aﬁther side

3 - 48" loading booms 150V hopizontal and 39
ters, speed 100 F¥H, driven by 7-1/2 H.Pa, 1160 RFY 00F) eash.

3 - 2-15/106" diamebor hd. shaft complots.

3 - 2-7/16" ciamster hings shalis complobo.

3 - 2-7/16" diamcter take~up shalis complebc.

3 2eta of spur gears, 66 T., 33 T., 3 D.F. oub gtool.

306 - Linear foet of 48" apron conveyor LS. panBB/m“

m, " pmn’ Sﬂi- mho

S-W-WEMWMwmm-.

3 - §l=3/1 AL e .

3 - {=1/2 H.ke RPM, totally enclosed, fan-ceoled,
ball beering, high $orque motors.

9 - Combinatls Starters and switches, dust-tight air
bresker, push bautbons.

il
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2 = Balls, counterwoights
5 Abs, sheaves, ¢
complete rigging fmn’hoom hezétfable, et

3 - Zoom holots comploto with 2 H.P., 1160 32
l“- L L] ;u‘) {
and brakes. ¢ i

l=- lte;.:_ of rigping for chutes {rom picking tables to load-
ing booms - 4 sets regquired.

3 « Car changing chubes on mut, ogg and lump boema.
L

- 4% pafuse and house coal conveyor, 1L5'0" conters, speed

53 ¥V, driven by 10 ILF. 1160 RPY aotor.

- 2-15/16" diameter head sheft complebo.

- Seb of gears 60 B and 18 T., 3 U.P., oub steal.

- 2-15/16" btake-up shaft complote.

- Linear fest of 24 x 3-1/2 x 1/2 bar £flight conveyor
mounted en bwe sbrands of #67C rivetless chaln;
f1lights cpaced 3'07 centers.

- /18 double typs spur gear reducer with C.I. base and
outbosrd bearing, style 3 - 24 to 1 rabio,

- {f1=3/h AA coupling.

- 10 HeP., 1260 RII totally enclosed fan-cooled motor,

bail bearing, high torque.

Combination starter and switeh, dust tight edr

preaker, push bubton.

1 - 48" two compartmmb f1ight mixing conveyor, approxzimately
75' 0" cenbterd, capasity 500 L.0.dl., trough on bottem run
onlys deiven by 25 B.y. 1160 R motor.

1 - L-7/16" hoad shaflb, complete.

1 = 3=7/16" take-up shaft, complete. |

1 - det of cub sbeel spur goears 83 7. and 22 T,y 2 DoF.

159 - Linear fest of 42" = 10" x 1/40 flight conveyor

having 2-1/2 x 2-1/2 x 1/k" angle stiffenors and
slot in cenber for two compartument flights, spaced
350¢ genbers on fO78 rivetless chain.

1 - 150-08 reducer 17.7 to 1 ratio, base plate and ouk-
board bearing.

1 - $2-1/2 AA coupling.

1 - 25 H.'. 1160 Vil motor, tobally enclosed, fan-gooled.

1 - Combination starter and switch, dust-tight oir
breaker, push buttoen.

1 - Item of miscellancous rack and pinion gates, complote

l.wﬂ&phnmmbucarmd,mm, driven
by 1 - 5 Hor. 1160 RPN sotor feeder drive and 1 - 3 H.F.
1160 Rl motor for moving in and out of car.

3
1
b 4
1
234

(=0 S
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